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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1045/2015

Date of Institution ... 18.09.2015
Date of Decision ..  24.01.2022

Nadir Shah Son of ‘Muhammad Zahir Shah, Ex Lecturer Government Superior

Science College Peshawar. - ) e (Appellant)
'VERSUS

Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtuhkhwa', Peshawar and others.

. (Respondents)

Noor Muhammad Khattak, 3

Advocate For Appellant

Muhammad Adeel Butt,

Additional Advocate General For respondents

AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN ... ~ CHAIRMAN

ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)
\/f JUDGMENT -

ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (E) - Brief facts of the

case are that the appellant while serving as Lecturer in Higher Education
Department, was proceeded against on the charges of absence from duty and
was ultiﬁwately removed from service vide order‘ dated 21-04-2015. Feeling
aggrieved, the' appeilaﬁt filed departmental appeal dated 20-05-2015, which was
not responded within the statutory peribd, hence the instant service appeal with
prayers that the impugned order dated 21-04-2015 may bé set aside and the

appellant may be re-instated in service with all back benefits.

02. Learned counsel for the appellant has contended that the impugned order
is illegal, unlawful and contrary to the norms of natural justice, therefore, not

tenable and liable to be set aside; that the appellant has not been treated in -



accordance with law, hence his rights secured under the Constitution has badly
been violated; that no propér pfocedure has been followed before imposition of
major penalty of removal from service upon the appellant; that the appellant has
not been served with charge sheet/statemenf of allegation nor any inquiry has
been conducted, thus the whole pro;eedings are nullity in tﬁe eye of law; that the
appellant has not been provided opportunity of personal hearing before awarding
- major penalty ‘of removal from service, hence the appellant has been condemned
unheard; that absence of the appellant was not Wiiiful, rather the appellaht\
’proberly applied for Ex-Pakistan leave, which was duly considered and the
appellant was of the impression that such leave has “been granted; that the
' appellant had goﬁe abroad for higher studies on full bright schollarship and -
appeﬁant was the only candidate selected from Khyber Pakhtunkhwa; that as per
rule-12 of the' leave rules, fhe appellant was entitled to extra ordinary leave
without pay for two years at a time, but the respondent refused such leave, which
was against law ahdv rule; that the appellant resumed his duty on 27-12-2014 but

" he was declared absent with effect from 01-09-2014 and was removed from

ide orde'r-date'cl 21-04-2015; that the impugned order is not a speaking
order and is in violatioﬁ of section 24 A of the General Clauses Act; that-the
app'ei'lant has never committed any act or omission which could bé termed és
misconduct albeit the appellant has been removed from service; that the
appellant has long and spdtiess service at his credit, the penalty So awarded is

harsh and liable to be set aside.

03. Learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents has conteﬁded
that the appellant while. serving as Lecturer in the Higher Education Department,
applied for full bright scholars.hip for higher studies, for which the appellant was
selected at University of Georgia USA and the appellant applied for Ex-Pakistan
leave, but before approval of such leave, the appellant left for USA and sent

another application from USA; that the appellant left the country without



obtaining NOC from the department and without seeking permission of the

competent authority, therefore the appellant was proceeded in absentia and
absence notices were sent at his home address but he did not turn up, hence
such notices were published in newspapers, but the appellant did not respond,
hence the penalty of removal from service was imposed upon the appellant due-

to his willful absence.

04. We have heard learned counsel for the parties and have ‘perused the

record.

05.  Record reveals that the appellant was initially appointed as Lecturer on
ad-hoc ba5|s in the year 2010 and upon promulgatlon of regularlzation Act, 2014,

his services were regularized. During the course of his service, the appellant
availed the opportunity of getting foreignscholarship for higher studies. In order
to joi'n higher studies in USA, the appellant 'sl_ubmitted application for leave
without pay, which was admissible to the appellant under Rule-lj of Revised"

K
Leave Rules,1981 as the appellant was holding five years service at his credit, but

Wgranted to the appellant, which however was not warranted
\/\f as the scholarship was foreign funded with no cost on provincial government and

it was beneficial for the respondents that one of their teacher was getting higher
qualification, who in return would deliver in a better way The respondents were
supposed to appreciate the intelligence of the appellant, who grabbed Full Bright
scholarship, instead they have discou‘rage'd him by implicating him in legal jargons
under the pretext that as per rdle ibid, it was upon discretion of the competent
authority either to grant or refuse such leave. The competent authority was
supposed to exercise his. discretion judiciously as his request for suchv leave was
based on genuine reason -to up-grade his qualification, but' the com‘pete'nt‘

authority had not done it the way it was required to be done.

06.  -Interestingly, the appellant was proceeded against under Rule-9 of the

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (Efficiency & Dlscipiine) Rules, 2011




inspite of the fact that the appellant was in regular contact with the respondents, o |

as is evident from record and the respondents were well aware of the fact that
thevappellant is in USA for Higher education. If was funny_ on part of the
respondents knowing the whereabouts of the appellant, still they issued notices in
neWspapers with warning to the appellant to résume duty. Upon publiéation of
notices in .the newspapers, the appellant came back and resumed his duty and
again requested for grant of extra-ordinary leave for the purpose of higﬁer studf,
but his request was not even processed and the respondents continued with the ‘
disciplinary proceedings to the extent of fulfillment of formalities, henﬁe ex-parte
actioﬁ. waé taken against him and he was remdved from. service without
conducting a regular iﬁquiry. The Supreme Court of Pakistan in .its ju-dgment
reportéd as 2008 SCMR 1369‘has held that in case of imposing major penalty, the
prin’cipAIes of natural justice required that a 'regular inquiry was to be conducted in
the matter and opportunity of defense énd personal hearing was té be provided
to the civil servant proceeded against, otherwise civil servant would be-
éondemned unheard and major penalty of dismissal from service would be

imposed upon him without adopting the required mahdatory procedure, re'sulting

07. The impugned order would suggest that the appellant was proceeded
against on the -ground of absence for the mentioned period, however the
authority has treated the mentioned period as leave without pay, as such the very
ground, on the basis of wh;ch the appellant was préceeded against, has vanished
away and the appellant cannot be 'penalizéd for the absence, which was
regulérized by the r‘espondents'themselves and on this score alone, the impugned
order is liable to be set aside. Wisdom in this respect derived frofn the judgment
of the august Supréme Court of Pakistan, rep.or_'ted‘ as 2006 SCMR 434 'and 2012

TD (Services) 348.



08.  The appellant was not guilty of.charges of gross misconduct or corrup?ion,

- therefdre, extreme penalty o:fl‘di'smlssal from service for the .charge of absence
and that too on genuine reason, which cannot be termed as willful absence and
which does not constitute gross misconduct‘ entailing major penalty of removal
from séNicé. Competent authority had jurisdiction to award any of the
punishments mentioned in law to the government employée but for the purpose
of safe administration of justice such punishment should be awardéd which -
. commensurate with the magnitude of the guilt, Otherwise the law dealing wi-th

the subject would lose its efficacy. Reliance is placed on 2006 SCMR 1120.

09.  We are of the considered oﬁinion that the appéllant has not been treated
in accordance with law, as the appellan; was entitled for extra-ordinary leave
under Rule-12 of Revised Leave Rules 1981,_but was not granted, which however
was not warranted. The appellant was not proceeded in‘ accordance with law,
hence was képt deprived of his job in an illegal a‘nd mechanfcal manner. In view
of the foregoing discussion, the instant appeal is accepted. The impugned order
dated 21-04--2015 is set aside and the appellant is re-instated in service with all
back benefits. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to record

room,

ANNOUNCED
24.01.2022

“

EEN) - (ATIQ- -REHMAN WAZIR)

CHAIRMAN MEMBER (E)
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24.01.2022- Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel

Butt, Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Jehanzeb Stjperintendent

for respondents present. Arguments heard and record perused. .

Vide our detailed judgment of today, separately placed on file, the
instant appeal is accepted. The impugned order dated 21-04-2015 is set
aside and the appeliant is re-instated in service with-all back benefits.

Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
24.01.2022

(AH ULTAN TAREEN) (ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) |
CHAIRMAN - - MEMBER (E)
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23.08.2021 R Appellant alongWIth hlS counsel present. Mr.

Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General
alongw1th Mr Jehanzeb Awan, Supdt for respondents

present.

Argumehts'"could not heard due to paucity of time.

Adjourned. To .come up for arguments before the D.B on

09.09.2021.
: (MIAN MUHAMMAD) | (SALAH-UD-DIN)
Member(E) o ' Member(J)
09.09.2021 . Clerk to counsel for appellant present.

| Kabir Ullah  Khattak learned ~Additional A.G for
- respondents prese‘n't '

Lawyers are- on general strike. Therefore, case is
adJourned To come up for arguments on 24.01.2022 before

ozina Rehman) Chg%m(

Member_(J)

‘D.B.




07.07.2021

19.07.2021

Junior ‘of learned counsel for the appellant present.
Muhammad Zafrullah Khan, Assistant Director anngWithAMr;
Kabirullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General for the

_respondents present.

We being Members of Larger Bench, remained buéy in
hearing arguments in the appeals fixed before the 'Largef- o
Bench, therefore, arguments in the instant appeal could not |

heard. Adjourned. To come up for arguments before the D.B

on 20.08.2021. -
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(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) (SALAH-UD-DIN)

MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

Mr. Noor Mﬁhammad Khaftak, Adocate, for the appellant
present. Qazi Ayaz, Litigation Officer alongwith Mr. Muhammad
Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General for thé_ respdn_dents
present. ‘ |

Learned counsel for the appellant stated fhat‘ as arguments
could not be concluded today,‘:therefore, adjournment: may be

granted. Adjourned. To come ‘u“r') for arguments before the D.B

on 23.08.2021.

I —

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR)

(SALAH-UD-DIN)

MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) MEMBER (JUDICIAL)




©29.01.2021 Couh_sg[.fpr appellant present.

Asif- Ali Shah learned Deputy District Attorne'yfalongwith

Jehanzeb Superintendent for respondents present.

Proper compilation was done by the learned counsel for

- appellant while necessary documents were also produced by
the representative of respondents which were placed on file.
A joint request was made for adjournment. Adjourned. To

come up for argyments on M.Qj’.ZOZl before D.B.

(Mian Muhammad) (Rozina Rehman)

‘Member (E)” Member (J)
11.03.2021 Due to non availability of Bench, the case is

adjourned to 27.04.2021 for arguments before D.B
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25.11.2020

AT T AN

Counsel for the appellant present. Addl; AG alongwith
Mr. Jehanzeb, Supdt for respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the page
numbering of appeal is not correct which requires
rectification. He, therefore, requests for time to do the

needful. May do so within fifteen days. To come up for

-arguments on 29.01.2021 before D.B. The representative of

the respondents is also required to produce all the relevant
record to be suggested by the learned Additional Advocate

General positively, on the next date of hearing;:

(Mian Muhammad) Chairman
Member (E)
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26.03.2020 ° _ Due to public hohdays on account of Cov1d 19 the case

is adjoumed To come up for the same on, 10. 06. 2020 before N

DB.
10.06.2020  Bench incomplete as one learned Member (J)~ Is on

leave. Therefore, the case is adjourned. To (_:orne up for the

same on 21.08.2020 before D.B.

der

21.08.2020 Due to summer vacation case to come up for the

same on 23.10.2020 before D.B.

23.10.2020 Junior' to counsel for the -appellant - and Mr.

Muhammad Jan, DDA alonéwith' Jehanzaib,
Superintendent for the respondents present.

The Bar is observing general strike, therefore the

matter is adjzjl to 23:11.2020 for hearing before the
‘%/ Chaix n .

(Mian Muham
Member




23.10.2019

1 26.12.2019

27.02.2020

s oits] ol

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah
Khattak learned Additional Advocate General for the

respondents present.

Learned counsel requests for adjournment as learned
senior counsel for the appellant is engaged today before
Federal Service Tribunal at Islamabad.

Adjourned to 26.12.2019 before the D.B

Y L

Member Chairman

Appellant in person present. Mr. Ziaullah, DDA for
respondents present. Appellant seeks adjournment.
Adjourn. To come up for arguments on 27.02.2020
before D.B.

Ve
2@_‘ e
Mgger Member

Appellant with counsel present. Mr. Kabir Ullah
Khattak learned Additional Advocate General alongwith
Israr Ahmad Assistant present. Representative of the
respondent department is directed to furnish IBMS (Travel
History) of the appellant. Adjourn. To come up for
record/arguments on 26.03.2020 before D.B.

A4 X7

Member Member




15.03.2019

11.06.2019

31:07.2019

Mr. Muhammad Maaz Madni, Advocate has

submitted Wakalatnama executed by the ap'pellant.,Addl.
AG for the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for time to

prepare the brief. Adjourned to 11.06.2019 before the

¢ DB. |
M .
Ll

l\mr Cli man .

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman 'Ghanii, DDA
for the respondents present. '

-Due to paucity” of time hearing is _'adj'dti'rned to
31.07.2019 before the D.B. - = ‘

_Mémber . o " - Chaimarl

R A

\ Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zia Ullah

. learned Deputy: District Attorney.present. Jumor to counsel for

the appellant seeks adjoumment as senior counsel for ‘the 8
appellant is not in attendance Adjourn. To come up for

arguments on 23.10.2019 befme D; B

= e
Mer:b%:' Member
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Service Appeal No. 1045/2015

07.02.2019

RRTEINCTE

RESIVNESY

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
Additional AG for the respondents present. Learned counsel for the

appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned to 15.03.2019 for

arguments before D.B-I.

(AHMAD HASSAN)

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)
MEMBER

MEMBER
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\‘ | 3‘0‘08‘2018_ T ~vA'p|.QeI|'ant' iﬁw-;'pé'be’h and Mr ‘Kabirul!ah Khattak,
- o Additional AG for th1e .'res'lpondehts presenf. Appellant seeks
adjournm,er{t on"tHe ground that his counsel is not available

today. Adjourned. To come up for érguments on 21.09.2018

\ before D.B.~ -
A (Ahmad Hassan), - (MuhammadwAmin Khan Kundi) '
Member | ' Member
R ~F- 14 | R /j/ MMWAA’& 4‘4,MM¢!;’/
) Srree B, 2 Lo i

Anbplay, Tl T ntn i aipastoned A
, g ,

VAR DAY, . | Cﬂ@
09.11.2018 = Due to retiremént of Hon’ble Chairman, the

Tribunal is defunct. Therefore, the case is adjourned. To

come up on 14.12.2018.

t4.12.2018 - Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabirullah
Khattak learned Additional Advocate General present. Junior to
counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment as senior counsel is-’
not in attendance. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on
07.02.2019 before D.B. ‘

+ 5L
ember - Member
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106122017 . Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah, Deputy
' District Attorney for respondent also present. Counsel for the
appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for

amenci_éd appeal and arguments on 12.02.2018 before the D.B.

L

»"" " (Ahmad Hassan) (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)

Member (E) _ ' Member -
12.02.2018 Agent to counsel for the appellant and l\/Ir Kablr Ullah Khattak,

Learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents-present. ,
. DBA |s on strike, therefére the case .is adjourned. To come up for S
arguments on 17.04.2018 before D.B - §

] _ (Ahfnad Hassan) C e . (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
. MEMBER : MEMBER
17.04.2018 Clerk of the counsel for appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah )

Khattak, Additional AG for the respondents also present. Clerk of the
counsel for appellant seeks adjournment oﬂ the ground tﬁét learned

- counsel for the appellaﬁ‘fiiﬂs not available today. Adjourned. To come up
for arguments on 03.07.2018 before D.B.

- T e
(Ahfnad Hassan) (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)

Member Member

03.07.2018 Appellant with counsel and Mr. Ziaullah, Deputy
District - Attorney- for the respondents present. Learned
counsel for the appellant requested for adjoummént.
Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 30.08.2018 before
D.B.

P

. (Ahmad Hassan) (M%mmad Amin Kundi)
M Member Member
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29.12.2016 : Counsel for the appellant and Mr."‘Mn:rad Khan, Supdt.
) alongwith Addl. AG for respondents present. Arguments could not
be heard due to incomplete bench. Case adJourned to 15.05.2017

for arguments before D.B.

" 15.05.2017 Jumor counsel for the appellant and Mr Murad Khan :l Lood

Superintendent alongwith Mr. Muhammad Jan Deputy Dtstrlct
Attorney for the respondents present Junior counsel for the
- appellant requested for ad_]ournment on the ground ‘that his senior

counsel is not available today. Adjourned for :,arguments to

17.08.2017 before D.B. _ :

(GUL Z§B KHAN) (MUHAMMAD AMII\‘I;KHAN KUNDI)
"MBEMBER MEMBER

17.08.2017 | : - Appellant in person present. Mr. Ziaullgh, Deputy Pistli'ict

application for adjournment on the ground tha_'_' his counsel is not
available today. Adjourned. To. come up fo’r arguments. on
06.12.2017 before D.B.

(Muhammmﬁin Khan Kur}di)

Member (J)




- - Appellant. in person and MuAhammad Irfan, AD & Ali
Haider, Lecturer alongwith Addl.-A.G for respondents present.. .
Writien statement by respondent No. 2 & 3 submitted. "Leal"neld :

“Addl. AG relies on the éaln.e on behalf of r63p011d611t No:1, 4 |
ahd 5. The appeal ‘is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and ﬁnai '

hearing for 09.8.2016.

Cléﬁlan

‘-Agent to counsel for the appellant Mr. Ziaullah, GP for:

respondents present. Rejoinder submitted-which is placed on file. To come

up for arguments on _I4— I~ /&

L \'\

Member o 3’ ' ber -
4.11.2016 Appellant with counsel and V/V-\ésistant AG for

the respondents present. Learned AAG requested for ‘
adjournment. - To come up for final hearing on

2.9_[2-2p/A before the D.B.

an




28.10.2015 Appellant in person present. Seeks adjournment. Adjourned for
preliminary hearing to 12,11.2015 before S.B.
...“. ; “, Y . '\‘ . \ )
\ T }’"T.s ":_‘ Lo v v ‘ Ch#rman
i
12.11.2015 Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the

apbellar_'lt‘argued that the appellant was serving as Lecturer when
subjécte_d_ to ‘inquiry on the allégati_ons of wilful absence from duty and
removed from servi;e_ vide impugned order dated 21.4.2015 »where:‘_‘
- against he preferred departmental appeal on 20.5.2015 which was not . 1
responded and hence the instant service appeal on 22.9.2015. _ o
That the appellant‘had gone overseas‘ for upgrading his
qualification and was entitled to leave as sufficient leave was available in
his: account and that removal from service of the appellant Was noty
“made ih the prescribed manners and as such liable to be set aside. ’
Points urged need consideration.AAdmit‘ Subject to deposit of
security and process fee wi_thiﬁ 10 days, notices be issued to the

respondents for written reply/comments for 9.2.2016 before S.B.

AR

- L
Cha%n ' P

09.02.2016 Appellant with' counsel and Mr. Asif Khan, Lecturer for - -
respondent No. 5 alongwith Addl: A.G for all respondents present.

Requested for adjournment. Last opportunity granted. To come up

R

for written reply/comments on 1#4.4.2016 before S.B.

Chairman
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FORM-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court
Case No. /O ngl//ng/g

Date of order/

Order or other proceedings with signature of Judge/

....

proceedings | Magistrate
] 2 3
. 22.09.2015 The appeal of Mr. Nadir Shah resubmitted to-day
by Mr. Shah Faisal Utmankhel Advocate, may be entered
in the institution register and put up to the Worthy
Chairman for preliminary hearing.
REGISTRAR
- 20— — |y This case be put up before the SB for
preliminary hearing on _\M —{¢ — >0y
CHAI%ZAN
14.10.2015 None present for appellant. The:appeal be relisted for
preliminary hearing for 28.10.2015 before S.B.

;
3

Aaatiyad.
.

2
-~

™
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‘The appeal of Mr. Nadlr Shah son of Muhammad Zahir Shah, Ex-Lecturer

Govemment Superior Science College Peshawar recelved to-day i.e. on 18.09.2015 is

~ incomplete on the followmg scores which is returned to his counsel for completion and .

resubmission within 15 days.

z\/l’ages of the appeal may be properly annexurewise\c{agﬁ’wised, duly attested by
appellant or his counsel. '
. Applications dated 18.8.2015, dated 10.10.2014, and dated 10 2.2015 are illegible,
which may be replaced by legible one.

3. 7 more copies of appeal alongwith annexures i.e. complete in all respect may also be

submitted with the appeal.

" No. /[7,(/4(,’, ST,

Dated [ g’ff /2015 ' \Qﬁ_o
' . = e

REGISTRAR ~
KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL,"
PESHAWAR.

, Mr. Shah Faisal Utmankhel, Advocate, Peshawar.\

/Iae _ gwgrm-l&zg
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"®5EFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

o

Appeal No. __104% 12015

Nadir Shah

Versus

INDEX

"Chief Secretary, Khyber PakHtunkhwa, Peshawar etc

S.No

Description

Annexure

Pages

Grounds of appeal

Affidavit

Addresses of parties

AW~

Copies of application to the principle GSSC
Peshawar under the subject leave with or
without pay for academic purpose dated
18/08/2014 and other applications dated.

10/0ct/2014, application to the secretary’
'Higher Education Peshawar dated 10 Feb 2015,
‘| Arrival application to the principle GSSC,

Peshawar dated 27/12/2014 with diary no. 980,
dated 30/12/2014

A, B, C, D,

Copy of the removal from service order dated
21/04/2015

N

Copy of departmental appeal

/£~ 17

N[

Wakalat Nama

9.0

Through
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 NBEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL
 PESHAWAR 4.%.P.provmes

Secvice Trib

. ‘.‘-,. .

. Qlary hzoffi?-& '

eated. S 1208

Appeal No. _1OYS 12015

Nadir Shah son of Muhammad Zahir Shah, Ex-Lecturer

Government Superior Science College, Peshawar.
... APPELLANT
VERSUS

1. Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Secretary Higher Education Commission, Islamabad.
3. Director  Higher  Education ~ Commission, Khyber.
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
_4.\Gove'rnment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Higher Education,
- chin’ves & Libraries Department through its Secretary.
. 5. Priiciple, Government Superior Science College, Peshawar.
| \ o \~ | | ... RESPONDENTS
42%,\ ) o |
APPEAL  UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
*"“4'*\41*:4 PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST
| \thﬁ _'-THE ORDER DATED 21/04/2015 WHEREBY THE
>l APPELLANT WAS AWARDED THE MAJOR PENALTY OF
| " REMOVAL FROM SERVICE, AND THE DEPARTMENTAL

~ APPEAL FILED ON 20/05/2015 OF THE APPELLANT HAS

LAPSED
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| fPrayer in Appeal: -

1

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned order
" dated 21/04/2015 communicdted to the tzppellant on
14/05/2015, whereby the appellant was awarded
fnajor penalty of removal from service, 'aqains‘t which
‘departmental appeal on dated 20/05/2015 was filed

by the appellant of which no order has been passed

vet, may kindly be set aside and the appellant be re-

instated with all back benefits on his services

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

1. That the appellant was initially appointed as Lecturer on
adhoc basis on ihe year 2010, later on adhoc appointment
was extended from time to time. It is pertinent to mention

“here that on promulgation of Adhoc Appointments
Regularization Act 2014 by Provincial As§embly, the service

of the undersigned were also regularized in the year 2014.

2. That ever since appointment of the appellant performed

his duties as assigned with zeal and devotion and there was

no complaint  whatsoever  regarding appelldnt’s

performance.

3. That during the course of servicés of the appellant the
appellant applied for scholarship of higher studies
accordingly the appellant got full bright scholarship of
higher studies at University of Georgia in USA. It is

- pertinent to mention here that the appellant was the only




-y

" candidate selected from the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for the

said scholarship.

. That in order to join studies abroad, appellant also

submitted applications for Ex-Pakistani leave (Leave

without pay), however appellant was not given any

response, thereafter | went abroad and joined his studies.

It is pertinent to mention that the appellant is in touch

~with the department and continuously made request for

Ex-Pakistan leave vide applications dated 18/08/2014 and

- 10/10/2014.

. That a notice of assumption of duty was issued, thereafter

appellant came back in December 2014, and submitted his

arrival report dated 17/12/2014, Thereafter again made
'réquests and submitted applicatibn for Ex-Pakistan Leave
- which was received vide Diary No.980, dated 30/12/2014.

Since under the rules appellant was entitled for leave
therefore appellant was assured that his leave will be

sanctioned. In order to continued his studies appellant left

~for USA with impression that this time his leave
: | applicatioh being properly processed / forwarded will be

“allowed.

5. That the appellant also made correspondence with his

department from abroad regarding the sanction or

~ otherwise of his leave, however appellant was given no

’Vresponse. (Copies of application to the principle GSSC

Peshawar under the subject leave with or without pay for
academic purpose dated 18/08/2014 and other applications
dated 10/0ct/2014, application to the secretary Higher



7 :

-

¥- ~ Education Peshawar dated 10 Feb 2015, Arrival application
~to the principle GSSC, Peshawar dated 27/12/2014 with
diary no. 980, dated 30/12/2014 are attached as annexure

A B, C,D, &E)

. That in the meantime appellant came to know that he has

been proceeded against in absentia and has been removed

from service vide notification dated 21/04/2015. (Copy of
“the removal from service order dated 21/04/2015 is

- annexed as annexure F)

. That the appellant thereafter filed a departmehtal appeal

on dated 20/05/2015 and because of having no plausible

" reply the department has not decided the departmental
appeal of the appellant within a span of 90 days and till
" date, appellant waited for statutory period and when now
“has  became completely disappointed, hence now

‘approaches this Honourable Forum in the instant appeal.

.(Copy of the departmental appeal etc are attached as

- annexure G).

. That the order whéreby appellant has been removed from
- service, is illegal, unlawful against the law and fact hence

" liable to be set aside on the following grounds inter alia: -

] Grounds: -

A. That the impugned order of respondents of removal
of services of the appellant is illegal, null, void in
the eyes of law and against the principle of natural

justice, hence liable to be set aside.




"~ C.That no properly procedure has been followed

B. That appellant has not been treated in accordance
with law hence rights of the appellant secured and -

guaranteed under the law are badly violated.

before the imposition of penalty of removal from
service upon the appel'lant. Appellant has not been

served with any charge sheet or statement of

allegations nor any inquiry has been conducted to
roper into the charges thus the whole proceedings

are nullity in the eyes of law.

D.That the appellant has not been provided
| opportunity of personal hearing before awarding o
the appellant the penalty of removal from service, -

hen'ce-l have been condemned unheard.

E. That no charge sheet or statement of allegations as
- prescribed under the law and rules has been served
upon me hence | have not been provided fair
opportunity to défend himself against the charges
leveled.

F. That the application submitted by the appellant
vide diary no.980 dated 30/ 12/2014 was purposely
misplaced. Moreover appellant was never informed
about the rejection of the application for leave (if
it was so0), therefore appellant had the impression

that the same is allowed.



G.That as pef rule 12 of the Civil servant Leave
revised leave rulé, 198, “Extra Ordinary Leave may
be granted on any ground up to a maximum period
of five years at a time; provided that the Civil
Servant to who such leave is granted has been in
continuous service for a period of not less than ten
years. In case of Civil Servant has not completed
ten years of continuous service, Extra Ordinary
leave without pay for a maximum period of two
years may be granted at the discretion of the leave
sanctioning authority. The leave can be granted
irrespective of fact whether a Civil servant is a
permanent or temporary employee”. Since the
undersighed had a genuine reason as such leave

could not be refused to the appellant.

H. That the impugned order of removal from service it
has been alleged that appellant remained absent
from duty w.e.f.01/09/2014 while appellant duly
reported for duty on 27/12/2014, however this fact

has been ignored.

I. That the impugned order is not a spedking order
and is in violation of the section 24-A of the

General Clauses Act.

J. That appellant has never committed any act or
omission which could- be termed as misconduct
albeit appellant has been removed from his

service. Appellant applied for leave and the

application was forwarded, since appellant was



 entitled for ‘leave, therefore appellant was hopeful

that his leave will be sanctioned.

K. That appellant have a long and spotless service
career of about 5 years at appellant’s credit, the
penalty imposed upon me is harsh and liable to be

set aside.

" L. That other grounds would be raised at the time of
arguments with the permission of this Honourable

Forum. |

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that On
acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated
21/04/2015 communicated to- the appellant on
14/05/2015, whereby the appellant was awarded
major penalty of removal from service, against which
departmental appeal on dated 20/05/2015 was filed

by the appellant of which no order has been passed o

yet, may kindly be set aside angit\he; appellant be re-

5 - instated with all back benefits bn hi services
- Dated: 18/09/2015 |

Through
FAISAL UTMANKHEL,

Advocate, High Court Peshawar

. Certificate:

- Certified that no such like appeal has earlier been filed

~before this Honorable tribunal.

Advocate



e :‘EFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL
8 | PESHAWAR

~ Appeal No. ‘/0/,4/5 72015
Nasir Shah
Versus

o Chief Seeretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar etc

AFFIDAVIT

1, Nasir Shah son of Muhammad Zahir Shah, Ex-Lecturer
. Government Superior Science College, Peshawar do hereby
o "solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the

- -mstant appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge

_ and belref and nothing has been concealed from this Honourable

-

Deponent

- Tribunal.
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"BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

- :"A';;pt'eali No. /05/5—. /12015
Nasir Shah
IVersus |
't 'Cl.v.ief_ Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawqr etc

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

" ADDRESS OF APPELLANT:

~ Nasir Shah son of Muhammad Zahir Shah, Ex-Lecturer Government

- Superior.Science College, Peshawar.

ADDRESSES OF RESPONDENTS: -

Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwq, Peshawar.
Secretary Higher Education Commission, Islamabad.

Director Higher Education Commission, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

N WoN o~

Department through its Secretary.

5. Principle, Government Superior Science College [ Pe ' awar. -

‘Through
UTMANKHEL,

‘Advocate, High Court Peshawar

; Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Hrgher Education, Archives & Libraries.
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: o . - Better copy of Page ho.@.

é‘__——__'-f_ﬂ-ﬂ—
——
To, -
Th%.f Principle,
GSSC, Peshawar
Subject: ~ LEAVE WITH OR WITHOUT PAY FOR ACADEMIC PURPOSES |
Sir,

It is to inform you that- under US AID education program | have been selected for Fulbright
_5ch6!arship from KPK. Therefore it is requested that my this application m‘ay be forwarded to
the Secretary Higher Educatioﬁ, Peshawar for leave with or without pay from 01/09/2014 to
June 2015. After completién of my academic course in Georgia, USA | am supposéd to come

back and re-join the college. In my this course no National Exchequer is involved.
Thanks,

Yours Obediently,

SD/-
‘ Nadir Shah
PPE ) ' Dated: 18/08/2014
gﬁﬁ‘} ~ L
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Better copy of Page no.@

-_—
/
The Principle,
GSSC, Peshawar.
ubject: Leave without pay for academic purposes

Respected Sir / Madam,

I have been working as a lecturer on Adhoc basis since October 2010 in Government Superior
.Scienée College, Peshawar. My services along with 241 other lecturers were regularized in May
- 2014 through an Act passed by Provincial Assembly KPK. I got Fulbright ScholarsHip in April
2014 for Higher Education USA. After waiting for long time for official notification I left Pakistan |
for USA ‘i‘n Mid August of this year, withouf filing an application for leave. The reason for that |

could not file an application for leave is that without official notification may status is not clear.

Respected Sir/Madam, | am imp‘loring your good office through this application that i should be
gfanted Ieavé without pay from Sebtember 1* 2014 till May 29, 2015 and | should also be
allowed to take Charge of my duties from June 2015 after notification of my regularization
which is stivll pending. This acf of kindness would enable me to concentrate upon my studies at -
‘University of Georgia, Athens, USA and [ will be able to come back and serve my country fljlly

equipped with experience and knowledge.

Thanking you,

ptinsted Comy S
Nadir Shah (Fulbrighter)
" Lecturer in English,

- GSSC, Peshawar
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oo e Loninr o Zequest You l-hat {.may be grantcd Ax-Pakistan leave with or thhout
< eon Fulbripht seholarship by theUnited \taws i “auerica.

Cian declerer an Rnglish ard imparting, educatxon 0w students of B.. level of Govl
petion meianee College Peshawar since-Oct 2010: I May 2014 1 was regularized and prior to
a e A lecturer. I Ao 2013 Tyt Pulbright schowrship for bighor education. The
Lot leaving apylivation was because ol Ahe fact that 1 was not regularized up-to May
Ve tievdelor on 185-GR2014,10-10-2014 dud 31-12-2014, 1 submitted application for the said
e ln.. netesmneely my app lications were: mlbplaced eitherin.college or Secretariat. However
Ay pay s stopped while the lzave was delayed: due 1o my own.faults. '

et vomphetion’of m coneze | am supposed to come back to my country with new vigion. It

regiosied than bomay oo yrantea -cducation Jeave with effect from September 2014, &t is R ¢
pecied that Tl jain the college in June 2015, (After S momths). = Db
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e L Feomiary, 20008 f LecturerGovt. Superior Science College: : , :
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To, ‘
The secretary,
Higher Education,
Government of KPK, Peshawar
" Subject: -~ Ex-Pakistan leave with or without pay

Respected Sir,

| have the honor to request you that | may be granted Ex-l—"‘akistan‘leave with or without pay as |

" am on Fulbright scholarship by the United States of America.

| am lecturer in English and imparting education to the students of BS Level of Government
Superior Science College, Peshawar since Oct 2010. In may 2014 | was regularizéd and prior to it

I'was Adhoc lecture. In April 2013 | got Fulbright Scholarship for Higher Education. The delay in

[ —— 3

‘the leave application was b—eause of the fact that | was not regularized up to May. However on

©18/08/2014, 10/10/2014 and 31/12/2014 | submitted applications for the said leave but

uhfdrtunately my applications were misplaced either in college or secretariat. However my pay

is stoppéed while the leave was delayed due to my own faults.
[ ——— .

After completion of my course | am supposed to come back to my country with new vision. It is

requested that | may be granted education. leave with effect from September 2014. It is prayed

. that| wi_lijoin the college in June 2015. (After S months).

Thanks,
Yours Obediently,

NADIR SHAH

Dated: 10" February 2015 -~ . -~ Lecturer Govt. Superior Science College







 GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES &
. LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT

| A NOTE FOR CHIEF:SECRETARY * ?
o AS'U_BJ'ECT: REMOVAL FROM SERVICE.

M Nadir Shah, lecturer in English (BS-17), Govt. Science
‘Superior College, peshawar, is absent from duty since 01.09.2014 (F / A). His.
- absence notice was published in the- daily newspapers i.e. Daily Aaj and Daily
. Mashrig on 02-02-2015, and 03-02-2015 respectively (F / Bf & C). However,
- instead of joining duty he submitted an @application stating thereby that he.is
" on Fulbright Scholarship in the U and will join the college in June 2015 and __

the absence period

-+ 7 that he may be granted leave (with or”without pay) for

Lo (FID

2 Record shows that he availed the foreign scholarship “without i
- approval of the Govt. . o , _

3. . . - Under Rule-9 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Efficiency & Discipline

.- pules, 2011 (F | E) any officer/official who remains absent from duty without

© proper permission is liable to be removed from service after completion of all

~- codal formalities.

.4 . The Chief Secrefary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, being the competent
~ authority for BS-17 officers is requested that Mr. Nadir Shah, lecturer in
- English (BS-17), Govt. Science Superior College, Peshawar, who is willfully
- absent from duties w.e.f 01.09.2014 may be removed from service under the
~ Efficiency & Discipline Rules, 5011 with immediate. effect. The period froml
which he is absent i.e. 01.09.2014 till date may be treated as ‘'un-authorized.
absence from duties (without pay)- : ' S i

1

5. ' Pr‘opoéal contained at Para-4 above is sybmitted for approval o;f
. hief Secretary, Khyber pakhtunkhwa. : P

SECREFERY TO GOVT. OF .

'CHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMEN .

- CHIEF SECRETARY, |
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ’

H




Ihc Note tox Chlef Secretary has been exammed Chxef Secretary,

SN m [’JthLln]\hWﬂ bemg competent authorlty, may approve removal of M
_._‘.-~\'L!u Shah Icelurer in Englxsh (BS-17),” Govt. Superxor Smence College‘>
| Peshawar Irom scrwce w.e.f. 01-09-.2014 under Rule-9 of E&D Rules, 2011.

Scerelary Lstablishrment

April 09, 2015

-q-

(lmi %cunmr\' Kh{ber Pakhtunkhwa

A __ M ;-
Chue§ %cr t'ary .
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, immediate effect, and hi;_; absence from d(j_ty, from 01.09.2014, till imposition of pe

Endst: No. & Date E ven.

Do E(E
2 @@ Prsade—

GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA f
HIGHER EDUGATION, ARCHIVES & ",
- LIBRARIES DEPARTMENT N

‘Dated Peshawar the 21.04.2015,

NOTIFICATION =~ = o — 2?/,, G a

No. SO (COLLEGES-II)HED/2-5/2014. WHEREAS Mr. Nadir Shah, lecturer in English
i(BS~17), Govt. Superior Science College, Peshawar is absent from duties since

01-09-2014.

- e e ' S oo
2. AND WHEREAS notices were issued to him on his home address as well as
in Ieadihg newspa'per's with the direction to resume duty within 14 days, failing: which -

exoerte acion under Kybe Pakhtunkhui Effcency & Discipline Rules, 2011 will be
initiated against him; : ‘

!

3. - AND WHEREAS the accused"i‘lecturer did not re'port for duty in respc_inée to ‘,

the absence notices.
4, . NOW THEREFORE', The Competent Authority, in exercise of'pow'é:"
conferred upon him under the Khyber Pakﬁ;unkhwa Efficiency & Discipline Rules, 2011, i
pleased to impose upon the said officer the penalty of removal from service with

shall be treated as unéuthOrizéd abse;jce from duty (without leave).

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Copy for information forwarded to the

1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtuﬁléhwa, Peshawar, o .
/2. Director Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

-/~ 3. Principal Govt, Superior Science College, Peshawar.

4. Officer concerned. = ‘-

| %U%jm« )
o A __ (RUKHSANA JABEEN) -
2D o SECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES-11)

;‘55&7('--\” < 4
.‘\.. A\, VN E ¢
| (&/;\ >/

. s R H Vet 5, ¥
O:\Officiat Dala\Notiv’fca}ians\pumshmems unéKr RS0 2000.doc¢ U R §
. 3

na LY



yy, 'OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR HIGHER :

E ,
Y Y EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWPV N
R R PESHAWAR. W 4

cEndse No 212 150C A l;'.\'il: I)'.mm*/u A-12Nadir Shah: English

Dated Peshawar the 14:03.2015

. Copy of the overleal is forwarded for information & necessiry a4
action Lo the:- : ' SRV
‘ . Prmmpal Govt; Superior Scicnce College, Peshawar. Lo ‘
v 2. %cctlon Officer (Colleges-11) Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
S ngher Education Department Peshawar.
3. Superintendent Promotlon Cell, local Dircctorate.

4. ()fﬁccx conccnncd '

DY: DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMENT)
Azy

e
N

P2 Moo Johog Fisborsenent Foldes 7 Docoments-03




OF KHYBE
RCHIVES & LIBRARIES D

NO SOG/HE/2 -83/P10 Vol- IV12015 ;

- Dated 19-05-2015

Mr. Nadir Shah, . :
* House # 850, Street 35, D/4,
_ Phase1 Hayatabad ‘Peshawar.

‘ISUBJECT PROVISION oF DOCUNIENTS UNDER RTI ACT, 2013 -

l am dlrected to refer to your application dated 19-08- 2015 on the subject

+ noted abOve and to enclose herewnh the requtslte information/doouments as requested.

»

by -ydu, under RT\' Act; 2013. please.

S E“'Anlci:-'as above B o | W
G = .. (RAHMAN YA”-

SECTION OFFICER (Estt: & Admny)

‘ f:'.Eri'd'st': No &.‘Date ever'\.]' -

Copy fOnNarded to the:-

= Ass;stant Registrar, Rtght to lnformation:Commission, 7" 'F!oor,’;\

' Tasneem Plaza, ™" Saddar Road Peshawar.
2- PA to'DS (Admn), Highe[ Education Department

| SECTION OFFICER (Estt: & AGm™)

|
i
i
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The Honourable Chief Sééi’(:tal’y,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, |

Peshawar.

Subject: Depar‘tmet':tval Appeal{;.f:against ‘the . Notificaiton No. SO
(COLLEGES-II)HED/;}2;5/2014 dated . 21.04.2015,
comniunicqtéd to the undersigned on 14.05.2015, whereby

the major punishment'of Removal From Service has been .
4 . . 1. c

imposed upon the undersigned.

o

Praver in Departmental Appeal. -

Ou ucccﬁmncv of this Departmental Appeal impugned

the undersigned - may be reinstated into service with all back

hesefits.

Respected Sir,

I very humbly ‘submit the following few lines for your
kind and 5ymputhcli;; consideration:

1. That the appellant was initially appointed as Lecturer on adhoc basis

on the year 2010, later my adhoc appointment was extended from

time 1o times TS pertineit to mention here that on promulgation of

Adhoc Appointments Regularization Act, 2014, by the Provincial
Assembly, the serviees of the service of the undersigned were also .
regularized in the year 2014, o :

o

. That cver since my appointment [ have performed iny duties as

|
|
{
|

. 1 .
notification dated 21;;’04.2015, may kindly be set aside and .' N

assigned with zeal and devotion and there was no complaint
whatsoever regarding my performance. ' : ‘

3. That during the coursc; of my service the undersigned applied'for

schol%irshipj for highg—f_; studies, accordingly 1 got full bright

scholarship for higher aludlcs at University of Georgia in USA. Ttis
pertinent 10 mention’ here that the undersigned was the only




A

- Thatin order 10 join my studies abroad, | a]

- That a notice of assum

leave therelore | was

. That in the
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s

for the said

candidate sclected from the’ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
scholarship. | . L :

for I?Jx—'Pakisitan leave (Leave without pay),

however I was not given'
Ay response, thereafter I went abroad a

rd

back in Decémber_, 2014, and.:submitted m
27122014, 1 thereafter agdin made re
application forv Ex-Pakistan Léz:{\:/e which w
No.930 dated 30.12.2014. Since' under the

order to continue my studies I lc'fft for USA with impression tha this

tinie my leave application being properly processed / forwarded will
be allowed. :

H
.

That 1 also made correspondence with my department from abroad
y leave, however I was

regarding the sanction or otherwise of m
given no response. ‘

meantime | camc.l(i')i'qknow that 1 have been proceeded
against in absentia’ and have been removed from service vide
notification dated 21.04.2015. Copy of the nofification was however
communicated to me.on 14.05.2015. ;

- That the order whereby my service has been terminated s illegal,

unlawful against law  and fact hence liable to be set aside inter alia
on the following grounds: '

 GROUNDS OF DEFARTMENTAL APPEAL

A. That T have not been treated in accordance with law hence my
rights sccured and guaranteed under the law are badly violated,

$0 submitted applications’

d join my studies. |t is

ption o_f.fduty was issued, thereafter I cime
y arrival report dated
quests and submitted ‘_ :
as received vide Diary
rules 1 was entitled for
assured t;h‘at my leave will be sanctioned, In

. P




B. That. no proper - procedurc

Extr Ordinary Leave without pay for a maximum period of two

has been (ollowed before the
imposition o;’}lwluilty of rémoY_%il from service upon.me. 1 have
not been served witl any churg§ sheet or statément of allegations
nor any inqu@ry has been condi;cted to probe into the charges,
thus the whole proceedings are nullity in the eye of law. |

. That'1 have not been provided opportunity of personal hearing
“belore awarding me the penalty;of removal from service hence |

have been condemned unheard:,,

_That no charge sheet or statement of allegations as prescribed
under the law and rules has been served upon mie henee 1 have not -
been provided- fair opportunity to defend my self against the

charges leveled.

. That the application submittedtb.y the undersigned vide diary No.

080 dated 30.12.2014, was purposely misplaced. Moreover 1 was
never intormed about the rejection of the application for leave (it
it was $0), therefore 1 had the impression that the same is allowed.

That as per Rule 12 of the Civil.Servant Leave Revised Leave
Rules, 198, ‘fE.\'U'd Ordinary le’@zve may be granted on any ground -

up 1o« Maximuin period of five years at d time; provided that the

civil sérvant Lo whom such’ leave is granted has been in

continuous service for a period of not less then ten years. In case
a civil seivant has not completed ten years of continuous service,

vears may be granted at thediscretion of the leave sanctioning

authority. The leave can be granted irrespective of the fact -

whether a civil servant is d permanent or temporary employee.”

“Since the undersigned had a genuine reason as such leave could

not be refused to me.

R . sity
[

_That the impugned order of removal from service it has been

alleged that I remained abserit from duty w.e.f 01.09.2014, while

[ duly reported for duty on'27.12.2014, however this fact has

been ignored.

That the ifpughed order isinot a speaking order and is thus

violative of the section 24-A:of the General Clauses Act.

]




[ TN,

service with all hack henefits.

Dated:

[ That I have never committed-any act o omission which could be -
- termed as misconduct albeit I'have been tern

['duly applied for leave the*;a’_pplicatidn was forwarded, since |

rinated from service.

was entitled for leave, tlicrcfb}:c I'was hopeful that my lcave will
be sanctioned. - - oy | .

A

JoThat | have o long and spotless serviee carcer of'aboul S years at
my credit, the penalty imposed upon me is harsh and liable to be’
sct aside, : E '

gal removal from service.

K. That 1 am jobless since my ill¢

It iy, rlzérefofe, lumbly })}'ayetl that on dcceptance, ()f this
Departmental Appeal impugned_ﬂotlﬁcation dated 21, 04.2015, may
kindly be set aside and the unidersigned

may be reinstated into

~ Yours 6Bcdien ly .

Nadir S;:hah :

_ EX- Lecturer,
Govt. Superior Science College
. Peshawar.

R/O Hﬁi}ise No. 850 Satreet 3, D-4 Phasel

do 05/2015: - - Hayatabad Peshawar.
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Service Appeal 1045/2015

<&

BEFORE THE HQNOU.RABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TR]BUNAL PESHAWAR.

M. NAGIE SHaB oo e Appellant
' VERSUS | .
Gth-of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others ............................. Respondents.
| . INDEX | -
S.No Description of docume;lts Annexure Page No.
1. | Para Wise (Eomments 1-2
2. | Affidavit 3
3. | Non rec‘ommendation for A 4
regularization
4. | Leave application B 5
5. Absenc.;e notice from Principal C 6
6. | Absence notices D-1,2,3,4,5 | 7,8,9,10,11,12
7. | Removal frém service E 13
8. | Reply to Departmental appeal F " 1 14,15,16

Wila .
Responden{g / G / / 6




rvice Appeal 1045/2015 .. ...

Mr. Nadir Shah

Appellant
 VERSUS

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & (')ther/_s-"' - ‘ Respondents.

PRELIMINARY QBJECTIONS:- ¢
Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. That the appellént has got no cause of action to file the instant appeak\

2. That the appellant has concealed material facts from the Hon’able Tribunal.

3. That the Hon'able Tribunal lacks jurisdictibn to entertain the instant éppeal,

4. That the appellant has not come to the Hon'able Tribunal with clean hands.

5. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non joinder of unnecessary parties. -

REPLY ON FACTS:- - - ' '

1. Correct to the -extent that the appellant was appointed as Adhoc Lecturer in the S’ubjec't of
English in the year 2010, but it is pertinent 'fo mention here that, the appellant left for
abroad without seekmg permission of Competent Authonty Therefore his regularlzatlon
was not recommended (Annexure-A). h ‘

2.- Correct to the extent that before 01/09/2014 no complaint was lodged against him.
However on 01 /09/2014, he proceeded abroad and left the College without prior approval
of the Competent Authority and violated the rules. "

3. Pertains to record. Needs no comments.

4, Incofrect. The appellant was required to obtain NOC of the Department for Stho]érship for
higher studies abroad as prerequisite but he did not >d'o so. Later on he sent a letter which
was signed by his brother (Annexure-B) which clearly show the malafide intention of the
appellant and his presence aboard. As far as his application for leaveedated 18/08/2014 ié
concerned, the same is not available in the record

5. Incorrect. The appellant was directed by his Principal repeatedly but he always turned a deaf
ear to his call as evident from the letter (Annexure-C). On top of that, without taking NOC,
which is the pre-requisite for availing Ex-Pakistan leave under Government Servant leave
rules, he left for aboard, in total contravention to the rules. - o '

6. Incorrect: It is pertinent to mention here, that proper procedure for granting of leave was
not fulfilled by the appellant. No arrival report has beer filed by the appellant.” |

7. Incorrect. The appellant remained absent without prior approval of the Competent
Authority, several absence letters were addressed to him(Annexure-C). Again, absence
notices were issued against him but he failed to appear and resume his duties (Annexure;D)
similar publication in Newspapers was also issued (Annexure-D S(Lipra). Therefore, the
appellant was proceeded under KPK Efficiency & _Disciplinary Rules, 2011 -and ‘the

Competent Authority imposed the penalty of Removal from Services upon him due to his

wilful absence from duties (Annexure-E).




o

d Incorrect Reply of the Departmental appeal was attached as AnnexuresF. 2/(/‘ )
y

¥ "9, Incorrect. The removal order dated 21/4/2015 was issued w1th1n four corners of la

based on the norms of ]ustlce.

Incorrect. All codal/legal formalities were strictly followed: by the Respondent

" Department.

Incorrect. The appellant has been rightly treated accordingv to rules and regulations.
Incorrect. The appellant is trying to conceal material facts from the Hon'able
Tribunal. Several absence notices, as already mentioned above, were issued against -

him but the appellant neither failed to reply nor appeared in person.

D. Incorrect. All legal procedure under Rule-9 of E&D Rules-2011, was fully observed.

E. Incorrect. As explained in Para-C.

F. Incorrect. The appellant left the country without prior approval of the Competent

Y
s
.

Nt

PRAYERS:-

misconception hence the appeal may graciously be dismissed.

HON |
}ff“‘”& | > D‘Md

Secretary ngher Education; Department
Govt of Khyber-Pakhtunktha Respondent No.2 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Respondent No.3

h

7

i

i

T
i ¢

i

i

4
.o T

Authority. His application being Diary No.980 dated 30/12/2014, does not appear to |

have been received in this office as the record of this office is gilent. The version put

- forwarded by him was not maintainable as no Government servant can take shelter

under the shadow of taking plea that his case has already in progress, hence left the
situation. The appellant has rightly been penalized for irresponsible attitnde.

Correct to the extent that extra ordinary leave for five years is admissible to c1v1l
servants, who have ten years and more service in their credm- while extra ordlnary '
leave without pay for two years is admrsmble to those civil servants, who have less |
than 10 -yea‘rs service in-their credit under the revised leave Rules-1981, however, it
is discretion of leave competent authority to grant leave to a 'civil servant or
otherwise. The plea of the appellant is baseless. o
Incorrect. The appellant left the country without obtaining NOC from the Competent
Authority. As far as arrival report is concerned it is ambiguous and it has not been
received by' the Principal.

Incorrect. All legal formalities were completed by Respondent Department.
Incorrect. Already explained in preceeding paras above.

No comments. . S . , ¢

That the respondents also seek permission of the Hon able Tribunal to raise further

grounds at the time of arguments.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that the appeal is not maintainable as it is based on

¢

¢
A
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal 1045/2015
1Y P NE TS 1o e s e Appellant

VERSUS

Govt of Khyber PakhtunKhwa & OTHErS. ... Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Irfan Ullah khan Assistant Director Litigation Higher Education Department do

hereby declare and affirm on oath that the contents of Para Wise Comments are correct to

“the best of my knowle'dge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this

Hon’able Tribunal.

Deponen{ 7/ ?/[6

CNIC N0.11101-6409112-3
Identify by




| sxECTORATE Of IGHER EDpycar
.~ " YBER PAKHTUNKpy,

KHYBER RoAp PESHAWAR
7 Rlioffe 91-927 0242, 9217 025/Fux# 927 027
No. D—’g_ j .

e L CA-I Egyy Brageh /4-; 2/Nadir Shah/English

Dated Peshawear th e«)‘

7(_@_ / /2014

The Dcputy 'Sccrctary (Collcgcs)
Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
H ighcr Education Department Pcshawar.

SUBJECT

LEA_VE WI'I‘HOUT PAY FOR_ACADEMIC PURPOSES.
- WMeme:

Iam dire

espect of Mr. Nadiy Shah
College, Peshawar e

vl f 01.09.2014 till
Crincipal Govt; Supce
tentioned Adhoc e
application / informa

150 asked the Prinei
widress ynd Cr re

IRV
/55

cled to encloge herewith the unsigned épplication in
Adhoc Lecturer in English Govt; Superior Scicnce
questing threin for Extrg 'Ordinary Leave (without pay)
May, 2015 for neecessapy 10; : 11C remarks that
rior Science College, Peshaw. '
Cturer is gp
tion and Proceeded abroag (C .
pal to scnd 4 letter to the lecturer concerned on hig home
gistered cover with the direction tq report for duty within 15
olherwige disc_iplinary action will pe initiated agy;

oifice aboyy the latest and copy thereor :
Copy enclosed). The

0 your officer,
Principa] Concerned dig accordingly ang Sent registered
feller 1o the lecturer concerned with simijlay direction (Co :
weiurer concemed hag failed 1o report for duty so far.

Now the Princ
e abovc:«rncntioncd adhoc ]

. "»,_,|
i

ipal hag lorwarded the unsigned application of
cCturer concerned of hig College  for Extra
for higher studics. Ag he left for abroad 1o USA
without sceking PCrmission / prior approval of the
t:hc.rcforc, this 'Directoratc does not recommend - hig

. D-/g L( DY: le
“ndst: No. A \/

ECTOR (ESTABLISHMEN'I‘}

rdinary Legve (without Pay)
* 808 admission there
Author; ly,
sgularization , Please,

Copy of the above

Hperior Scienee College, Pceshawar with
2102014 with the remark
Lnsigned application of the Ie

Is forwardeq to the Principal Govt;
relerence 1o his Endst. No. 638 dated
S o explain hig Position ag 1q why he sent the
Clurer concerned (o thig office,

¢

DY: DIRECTOR lESTABLISHMENT)

s BTN Joling i ety Folder/ l)nr‘mncn[&ﬁ()




The principal-
Govt. Supé

Grovernment Quperton
were tegul? arized 0 May 2014 ghrough
Fulbright ocholarship W Apnil 2013 for higher educauon in USA.
left Pakistan for USA in mid-
applicat

tor the officta
n tor leave.

upphuano
is that without official

Cappht icarion. |
RIS And | shou

Yiov Qeience

| have been wor

- Qeience Co

{ nolmmlmn i
The reason {
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hat | should
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College. peshawar.
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yT DAY

fectn®
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Peshawar.

Hege.
an act pass

d not file an

hat | coul
pot clear.

N status Was

ed Su’Madam | am imp!

leave W Jthout pay frov
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ron Adhoc b
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sed by prov

duties

1\‘.1“\.«'\ y Vv
will be ab

August of t
ton prior t0

or m“ \’()\.\\

1 Scpumhu v
in June 2015

\\‘1‘

my 1‘c.~.1u‘wmz¢mon which
my studies heve at Uiniy ersity O Georuia. AL
y lu\\\ equxppu\ with experience and b kpowledge.
Thanking Yo

iy countt

? . 0 02y

o 438
13//

}/W ded

P /n/fﬂ%« 4

Gov

/
&ﬂ% 1o D /&oﬂé HE

ﬁéﬁy/w .

/

1/ Jdutsg! 4

Sup. S Gollegs,
I‘cshawar. :

asls $INCE ¢

mua\
Atter waitl

1ena

OSES.

2010 in
Lcturers .
i pol

tober

241 other |
bly KrK.

c\H\L,\Yl

ng for a tor

v wnhou\ filing an .
leaving pakistan

12 fime

his yea
my

Uood office through t\n%
0014 ult May _9

5 after nmmumon of

able me O coneenty ate on
back and sernve

ble 10 come

Nadiv Shah (b ulbnnhwr).

| ecturey '\ nnh\h

GSSC, Peghawat.

*\os - ‘?0,230139
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Mr. Nadir Shah 5/0 Muhammad Zubair Shah
" H.No. 850 Street 35-D/41 Phase 1
Hayat Abad Peshawar.

Subject: REGULARIZATION OF ADHOC LECTURER/ ABSENT FROM DUTY.

Memo,
1-9-2014 without any information/Application. You are
tion will be initiated against you

Youare absent from your duty since,

:‘d'i'rected to report for duty within 15 days otherwise disciplinary ac

. under (E &D) Rules, 2011.
Principal
_ Govt: Superior Sciénce College Peshawar
B po7-2 -

4he Director Higher Education Khyber Pakhtun Khuwa
adir Shah/ English dated: 25-9-2014.

Endst.No

Copy for information and necessary action

peshawar with reference to his No. 22168/ C-A-11/ E.Tab/A1-12/N

B

Principal -

Si

4

'Hﬁ
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Mr. Nadir CBhah
Pé shawar'arc &

ion. The Prmupal Go
ated 29.09.2014 on your

(Peshawar) with

in English Govy

dbsent from duly siijcoA(jl.‘OQ.QOlé{

vi; ‘Superior Scicnce

You, Lccturcr

F Seienee C ollcge,

PO
prior pcrmlssum/ applicali
cgistered letter No. 606 de

girect 35-D/ 41 Phasc- 1 Hayata.bdd
days-othcrwisc dxsmplmd
cad of joining your dutics

ﬁi‘)n,‘i
College, | seshawar sent a r
Lo address Ho No. 850, S

| i for duty within 15
ules, 2011, Inst

Principal through your brother

e cireetion to Tepe ry action will
Lo ipiliated against you und(‘l E&D R
L eubrmitled @n unsigned apphc‘ahon to the

for academic purposc statl
pakistan Tor U.S.A in rmd August of

cave. You arc abscent from

for leave withoutl pay ng that you got T‘ulblwht
soholarship for higher oducation and left

without submitting any application for 1

5014 (il date.

s year
yout duly since 01.09.
hereby directed in your own interest to report for
»f this noticc and expla
LbUI’IlLd that you arc

You dre
5-days of the issuance C

ailing which it will b(, pre
ction W111 be takc,n aoamst

clics within 18 n the rcason of

il abscnu, from dutics 1

Lo more interested in your scrvmc and cx-pratc &

A in your dismissal from scrvice.

voun wil

¥

‘\\ 1| [OR H.l“"](\i”

Y ——
SE CRETARY TO- (}( . OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMEIL \'IT PESHAWAR.
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-G )VLRNMEN’I SUPERIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE
PESHAWAR

091-2563067/ E-mail.gssc.Pesh@ )Y ahoo.com

ot Date. .‘7/7/ 2 12015

Mr.Nadir Shah S/o Muhammad Zubair Shah
House No.850 Street No.35-D/41 Phase-I
Hayat Abad Peshawar. '

SUBJECT:  ABSENT FROM DUTY

- Memo:

Please refer to this office No.1056 dated 04.02.2015 you are once again dlrected 10

1cpon for duty and explain your position to proceed further in the matter.

Ve
/
‘ _ Principal
w155} -
Copy for information of necessary action to the:
Director Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
W ‘—.““""”"’Q
Principal
Wy
r



______

ab00.c0

CE COLLEGE PESHAWAR Y SN ;
ajl.gssc.pesh m Z g

Mr Nadir Shah S/0 Muhammad Zubair Shah
H No.850 Street No.35-Di4l Phase-
. Hayat Abad Peshawar. o
- Subject: ABSENT FRQM DUTY
Memo: ‘ : .
As per report of the Chairman of the Department you are absent from your duty
since 12.01.2015 without any information / Application you are directed 10 report for duty
otherwise disciplinary action will be initiated against you ander (E&D) Rules 2011
yay
| SN\
: ' - Principal
Copyﬁdr nformation and pecessary action 0 the:
Director Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
/ With copy of report of the Chairman English Department of the College.
A /
WA - >
Principal ‘

¢,
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COLLEG

GOVERNMENT SUPERIOR SCIENCE
| PESHAWA

R
091-2563067/ E-Mail.gssc.’Be‘sh@Yahoo.com ’) D

Phone No.

To

The Director Higher Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject AESENCE FROM DUTY
- Memo: ' :
. It is submitted that as per report of the chairman English Deptt:
Mr. Nadir Shah Lecturer of English is absent from duty since 12/01/2015

/application.

without any information _
ed has called him to resume his d

The under sign
No.1056 dated 04.02.2015 copy Endorsed to your office vide
1 vide No.1937 dated 27.02.2015, b

our office vide No. 1937-38 nor sub
er necessary action at

uty vide this ofﬁce
No.1056-57 even

ut he did not report

date. Reminder issued to hi
for duty, cOpy endorsed to'y mit any reply.

The report is submitted for information and furth

your end please.

AT - B
\

oo oM M
N : ._ Principal

=
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~— ABSENCE NOTICE

You, Mr. Nadir shah Lecturer [n english Govt; superior
sclence college, Peshawar are absent from duty since
01.09.2014 without prior permission/ apptication, The principal
Gowt; superior science college, Peshawar sent a registered
letter Number 606 dated 29.09.2014 on your home address
H.No. 850, street 35-D/ 41 phase-1 Hayatabad (Peshawar) with
tho direction to reporl for duly within 15 doys olherwlso
disciplinary action will be initialed agatnst you under E&D rules,
2011. Instead of joining your duties you submilted an unsligned
application tothe principal through your brother for ieave without
pay for acadomic purposos staling that you got fulbright

| scholarship for higher education and left Pakistan for U.S.A in

mid August of this year without submitting any application for
leave. You are absent from your duty since 01.09.2014 till date.

" You are hereby directed in your own intergst to repost
for duties within 15-days of the issuance of this. notice and
explain the reason of your willful absence from duties failing
whichit will be presumed that you are no more [nterested tn your
service and ex-prate action will be taken against you culminating
in your dismissal fromservice.

SECRETARY TO GOVT:
* OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HIGHER
" EDUCATION DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR.
INF(P)495 www.khyborpakhtunkhwa.gov.pk

| inF(R) 872

semvices .under

" (QcBS) Method ¢

inthe request forp
ii.  You are i
Technical Propog

'| Financjal Propos.

sealed. envelopes

‘) Terms of Referel.

20151l 12 hours!
iv.  RFPdocum
the undersigned:
day during office -
closing -date on
refundable)fores
v.  Anyother¢
fromoffice ofthey’
working days: |
vi.2% -E/Money |
schedule Bank ¢
Engineerwillbeg,
a certificate on.g
Deposit is attach
the Technical sea

Abbotiab
A
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. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
A HIGHE_B EDUCATION, ARCHIVES &
S L'l;B:RARIES DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 21 04 2015

NOTIFICATION - L - EESIS L

No. SO (COLLEGES~II)H'ED/'2-5/2014. WEHEREAS Mr. Nadir Shah, lecturer in Engll

01-09-2014, i~

2. - AND WHEREAS notlces were rssued to him on hlS home address as well |
5

jrn leading newspapers with the direction to resume duty wrthln 14 days, failing whl
ex-parte action under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Effi crency & Drscrplrne Rules, 2011 will
"'rnrtrated agarnst him;

3, : AND WHEREAS the accused lecturer did not report for duty in response

1,the absence notices.

a4l NOW THEREFORE The Competent Authorrty, in exercrse of DOWCTI’,S’

conferred upon him under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Efficiency & Drscrpllne Rules 201
n'eascd o impose upon the said ofﬂcer the penalty of removal from service ‘:1
immediate effect, and hrs absence from cluty, from 01.09.2014, till 1mp0(.|Llon of pof

shall be treated as unauthorized absence from duty (wrthout leave)

R " SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
o ~ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHW

- Endst: No. &Date Even ’

Copy for information forwarded to the -

. 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
/2. Director Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

/3. Principal Govt. Superior Science College Peshawar.
4, Officer concerned T

&Uz\ ey qua-w\
(RUKHSANA JABEEN
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HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTIXIEIST




- FA N v Jehos, Fondonsenient Fob e 7 Pocimenis, (8

PDSHAWAR
. Endst: ;\'n.. :l 22035001 (’:Z\'l!.- Branche A-12:Nadir Shah: English

_/5(;!{{(! Peshawar the [405.2015

Copy of Lhc overleal i s s forwarded for information & nec Cssary

e

1. Principal Govt; Supcrlor Scicnce College, Peshawar.

2. Scction Officer (Colleges-11) Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunlxhwa
Highér Education Department Peshawar.

3. Supcrmtcndent Promotlon Cecll, local Directoratc.

4. ()fﬁccr conu.rm,d.

DY: DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMENT)




ek T mpr ) Db AT

L i e —

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

KHYBER ROAD PESHAWAR

/4

© e Fhine it 091-9210242, 9211025/Fax % 9210215 _
No:)'?‘ é?"n'éﬁ/ CA-U/ Est: Branch /4-12/Nadar Shah/ Lnglish

BTN

Dated Peshawar the D\// .
The Special Secretary o

)7 /’zm
Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Higher Education Department Peshawar.,

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAIN_S.’T‘J"I‘HE NOTIFICATION NO. i

SUBJECT | B
SO (COLLEGES-I'I)/HED/2¥-S/‘2,0'].4 - DATED 21.04.2015, o
COMMUNICATED TO THE UNDERSIGNED ON 14.05.2015, .~ - -
WHEREBY THE MAJOR PUNISHMENT OF REMOVAL FROM
SERVICES ~ HAS BEEN  IMPOSED UPON  THE
UNDERSIGNED,

Dear Sir, ' :

: : 1 am directed to refer to your 'offfcc‘;lctter No. SO (Colleges-11)
/2-5/2014 /Nadir Shah/ 1170 dated 27.08.2015 0on the subject cited above:

and to resubmit the Para-wise comments after necessary rectification as’
desired, please. C

FACTS:-

1. Correct to the extent that he was appointed as adhoc
Lecturer in English in 2010 and- his adhoc appointment was

- extended from time to time.

appointments Regulations . Ac

- On promulgation of adhoc
L, 2014 by the Provincial

the

Asscmbly, scrvices o some

188 adhoc lecturer

(Male & Femalce) including

the appellant were regularized

w.e.f

26.05.2014

vide

Provincial

Notification

dated

15.12.2014 and at that time he left

for

abroad without

sccking approval of the Competent Authority. = o

Correct to the extent that before 01.09.2014 no complaint
was lodged against him. Howcver, on 01.09.2014, he
procceded abroad and left the College without prior approval

of the Competent Authority and vic

lated the rules.

Not admitted. He was rcquiréd to obtain NOC of the

Department for Scholarship for higher s

tudics abroad in USA . 7

as prerequisite but he didn’t bother i

y do so. ]

Laler-on he

scnt an unsigned application through. his Principal & instead
of signing the same by himséll his brother name was written -
_on it. It shows that he was not available in the country and R
procceded abroad at the time, ‘ o

The  Principal Govt;

- forwarded an unsigne

”.transp;{e that he was not

Superior -Science College,

Peshawar Bl

Ex-lecturer wherein his brother
ava

d application dated 10.10.2014 of the.

name was written which
able i the country and

submitted his application through his

brother

to

the | .

Principal.

So far his a

pplication dated 18.08.2014 ig
concerned, same is not available in the record. :

D:/ Munawar lohn/ Add: Director / Nadar Shah 7 'nolich

— et L Y
e - e R T T S ORI E
- U . .
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Not admitted. The Principal’ dife:(,iécl him time and again

through several 1cttcr°, with the direction to resume his duty
“but he fail to rcply as his (‘Vld( nt from the report of the

Principal vide letter No. 2030 datc‘d 31.03.2015.
Not admitted.

He was proceeded under Khybm Pakhtunkhwa Efficiency &
Discipline Rules, 2011 and the Competent Authority

-imposed the penalty of Remowﬂ from the Service upon him

due to his willful absence from du‘w vide Notification No. SO
(Colleges-11}/HED/2- ‘3/2014/’39\37 40 dated 21.04.2015

duly endorsed by the Dlr(‘CIOI‘d&, of Higher Education Khyber '

Pakhtunkhwa.

Not admitted. The order dated 21.04.2015 is issucd within

four corners of law fully based on the norms of justice,
hence, not liable to be sct aside. _'

- GROUNDS OF DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL

Not admitted.

Not admitted. He applicd for: Extra Ordinary Lcave w.e.f
01.09.2014 to 29.05.2015 and sent an unsigned application
through his brother duly forwarded by the Principal and left
the College without permission of the Competent Authority.
In such cases Rule-09 of Efﬁcmncy and Disciplinc Rules,
2011 “titled procedure in case’ of willful absence” is very
much clear according to which in case of willful absence
from duty from Government Servant for scven or more days,
a notice shall be issued by the Competent Authority through
registered acknowledgment on his home -address directing
him to resume duty within 15 ddys of issuance of the notice.
If the same is received back as-undclivered or no response is
received from the absentee within stipulated time, a notice
shall be published in at-least two lecading ncwspapers
dirccting him to resume duty within 15 days of the
publication of that notice, failing which an ex-parte decision
shall be taken against thc dabsentee. On the expiry of the

stipulated period given in the notice, major penalty of

Removal from service may be 1mposcd upon the Government
Servant. The Principal sent several letiers under registered
cover on home address of the lecturer concerncd with the
direction to resume duty but he failed to do so. Abscnce
Notice was also served upon-: him through Newspapers with
the similar dzrcctlon but to no avaﬂ

Not admitted. All legal proc_@durc under Rule-09 of E&D
Rules, 2011 was fully observed,

As explained in Para-C.

Not admitted. His application-bearing Diary No. 980 dated
30#2.2014 doesn’t appear to have.been received in this
office as the record of this office is silent. The version put
forward by him is not maintainable as no Government
Servant can take shelter under the shadow of taking the plea
that his case had alrecady in progress, hence, left the station.

The appellant has rightly been penalized for irresponsible
attitude. '

Continucd Pa g?,(:~0@
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Admitted to the extent that.
years 18 admissible to Civil Sc:.rvvénts'who have ten years and

more service in their credit while Extra Ordinary Leave

without pay for two years .18 admissible to thosc Civil
Servants who have less than ten years service in their credit

T © ‘Continued 1 L’a‘gc_—Q&@ R
xira Ordinary Leave for 1V

under the Revised Leave Rules, 1981. However, it is.

discretion of Leave sanctionir‘i:g:‘ fg,iuthority to grant leave to @
Civil Servant or otherwisc. The plea of the lecturer concerned
is baseless. e ‘ :

Not admitted. As per report ‘of the Principal, he remained
absent from duty w.e.f Ol .09.2014 to nG 05.2015 despite the

fact that he sent several letters followed by reminders on his -

. home address under registered cover with the direction 10

report for duty but to no avail. - .

Not admitted. The order da,té@,.:“21.04.2015 is issued within
four corners of law fully based on the norms of justice,
hence, not liable to be set aside. : :

Not admitted. It is the discrction of leave sanctioning

authority to grant leave or not. -
As explained in Para-H above. -

No comments.

" Yours Faithfully,

s EMMM@W) ,
DY: DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMENT)

ol B




5 BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
Rejoinder No. /12016
In .

Service Appeal No. 1045/2016

Nadir Shah
Versus
Govt of KPK and others

INDEX -
S. No Description of Documents Annex Page
Rejoinder alongwith Affidavit 1-4
2. Copy of the List of the regularized ' 5~ 7
candidates lecturer 7\

Aﬁel lant

UTMANKHEL,

—
.

Through
Dated: 09.08.2016

Advocate, High Court Peshawar
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GGW OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES &
'LIBRA RIES DEPARTMENT

Datad Peshawar the December 15", 2014,

=5/2010. In pursuance of Section 3 of the Kihyber
Pakhtunkhwa Adhoc Lecturers (Regularization of Services) Act, 2014, the Competent
Authority is pleased to regularize the services of the following lecturers (BS-17)
appointed on adhoc basis, w.e.f. 26.05.2014: -

Name! Basfnation T

1, | Muhammad Igbal adhoc iecturer Int Pashto GE}‘“ Totakan Maiakanci Aaeney
2, Islam ud Gin_adhoc lecturer in_Fak Study GDC Agra. Malakand.
3. | Imbaz Ahmad Khan_adhoc lecturer in Pashto GDC Darband Mansehra:
4, | Siraj Ahmad aghoc lecturer i History GDC Wari, Dir Upper.
3, | Zafar Igbal ednoc lecturer In  Urdu GPGC No.1 Abbottabad _
6. ! Asif Khan adhoc lecturer in Urdu GDC Lassan Nawab Mansehra
7. i Jamil Ahmad Khan adhoc lecturer In Pashto GDC Ghari Kapora, Mardan
8. .. ZakirUllah adhoc lecturer in_ Islzmyat GDC Babozai Mardan
9. | Liegat adhoc lecturer in Urdy GDC Nathiagall Abbottabad
10. | Kalim Ullah adhoc lecturer in_ Enalish GDC, Batkela ‘
11. | Muhammed Riaz adhoc §Ecturer_‘|‘rx Urdu GDC Darazinda F.R DL Khan, |
12, | Qazi Amjid adhoc lecturer in Urdu GOC Havelian Abbotabad
13. | Muhammad Amir_adhoc lecturer in Chemistry GDC Havelian, Abbatabad
14. | Naveed Khan adhaoc Jecturerin Isiamyat GPGC Haripur
15. 1 Humavyun khan adhoc lecturer in Pak Study GDC Mirali NW.A
16. { Abdur Rehman_adhoc lecturerin_ Islamyat GDLC Matta Swat
17. | Fazli Karim adhoc fecturer in History GOC Darzinda FR D.J, Khan
18. | Shah Nawaz Khan adhoc lecturer in Computef | GPGC Nowshehrg
Science
| 19: _| Abdul Ghaffar Khan adhoc lecturer in Islemyat | GOC Madyan, Swat.
120, | Ubald Ullah adhoc lecturer in_ Tslamyat _ GDC Hangu
21, | Saud Abbasi adhoc lecturer in Engfish GDC Nathiagali Abbottabad
22. | Kamran Khan adhoc leciurer in Statistics 1. GBC Kulachi D.I Khan
23, | Imran Afsar adhoc Jecturer in_ Political Sclence GDC Lassan Nawab Mansehra
24, Noor ul Bashar adhoc fecturer in Pashto GDC Takhi Bhai Mardan
£3. | Sehall Nagem adhoc lecturer In Political science | GPGEC Dargai Malakand Agency
26. | Muhammad Humayun adhoc fecturer in | Pak | GOC Ghart Kapora, Mardan
Study '
27| Muhammad Bilal adhoc lecturerin_ History + GDC Daggar (Buner)
1 28. | Nazir Ahmiad _adhoc lecturer in_ English . GDC Lund Khwar Mardan
128, | Zahid Al adhoc lectirer in Geography GOC Wadpaga Peshavwar
30. | Abdul Hameed, adhac lecturer in English GDC Sherwan, Abbottabad,
31. | Muhammad Faiq_adhoc lecturer in Pak Studly GPGC Swahi
32. | Rahim WUllah adhoc lecturer in English GPGC Khar Bajur Aaency
33. | Fazal Said, adhoc lecturer in Physics GPGC Mé.1 Abbottabad -

Dbzl DetaetScutiohiteqter Ratice Nl 1514 Mok

G




82. [Muhsmmad llyas adhoc lactrer in Political | GDC Wadpaga Peshawar
Science
83. [Jawad Akhtar adhoc lecurer in  Computer | GOC Barkhalozai Bajaur Agency
Sclence
' 84. | Muhammac Hanif adhoc leciurer in Economics | GDC Puran, Shangla
85. | Muhammad Sohaib adhoc lecturer in  Political | GPGC Charsadda.
Science
86. | Abdul Naeem Khan adhoc lecturer In Pashto GPGC Dargai Malakand,
87. | Aizaz Ullah, lecturer In Statistics GDC Kotha, Swabl.
88. | Farman Ullah adhoc lecturer in  History GDC Ghari Kapora, Mardan
89. | Mukhtiar Hussain adhac lecturer fn English GPGC Timargara Dir Lower
90. ) Arshad Ali_adhoc lecturerin Pak Study GDC Tangl Charsadda
91. | Amir Taimor adhoc lecturer in Maths GDC Ekka Ghund Mohmand
Agency
92. [Imran Ullah adhoc lecturer in English GDC Totakan Malakand Agency
93. _| Khalil-ur-Rehman adhoc lecturer In  Urdu GDC Paniala D.I Khan
94. | Alam Jan adhoc lecturer in _Computer Science | GDC Bakhshali Mardan
95. | Sarfaraz Khan_adhoc leciurer in_Physics GDC Havelian Abbottabad
96. | Nezif Ullah_adhoc lecturer in Biclogy GPGC Miranshah S.W.A
97. | Ambaz Khan adhoc lecturer in  Urdu GDC Tank
98. | Syed Sultan Zaib Bacha adhoc lecturer in Urdu | GPGC Timargara, Dir Lower.
29. | Tkram Jafar adhoc lecturer in_English GDC Toru, Mardan
100. { Abduf Salam adhoc lecturer in  Islamyat GPGC Mardan
o 101. | Rehmat Ullah_adhoc lecturer in  Urdu GDC Tank
2 &, | 102, | Zohaib Akhtar adhoc lecturer in Economics GDC Zaida Swabi
T535 & [103.1 Yasir Thsan_achoc lecturer in_ Statistics GDC Oghl Mansehra
o T S | 104, Inam Ullah Khan adioc lecturer in Economics | GDC Wana S.W.A
£2° °/& 105 T Mudassar_adhoc lecturer in Physics GDC Thana Malakand Agency
S 2 | 106.| Muhammad Muslim Khan adhoc lecturer in | GPGC Miranshah N.W.A
2La S Physics
e = 25 1107 | Tmam-ud-Din adhoc lecturer in English GODC Sabirabad, Karak.
3£ | 108. | Qaisar Zaman adhoc lecturer in Biology GDC Daager Buner
o 109 |'Nadir.Shahwadhoc lecturer in  English GSSC Peshawar
110. | Muhemmad Tariq_adhoc lecturer In English GDC Zarobi Swabi
111. | Ihsan Ullah, adhoc lecturer in Physics, GDC No.3 D.I Khan.
112, | Siraj Khan, adhoc lecturer in Physics GPGC Miranshah N.W.A
113. | Sajld Khan, adhoc lecturer In Physics GDC Domail Bannu.
114, | Muhammad Tarin adhoc lecturer in English GDC Bagan Kuram Agency
115, | Abid Saleem adhoc lecturer in English GPGC Kohat
i 116. | Lugman Khalil_adhoc lecturer in_Economics GPGC Kohat
| 117. | Thsanullah, edhoc lecturer In Zoology, GDC Lstambar, Karak.
5 118. | Shahld Khan adhoc lecturer in Maths GPGC, Timergara
- 119. [ Sohail Ahmad adhoc lecturerin_ Urdu GDC Totakan, Malakand Agency.
120. | Rahim Dad adhac lecturer in Maths GBC Thana Malakand Agency
f 121. | Mustim Khan, adhoc lecturer in Maths GDC Landi Kotal, Khyber
Agency.
122. | Ahmad Khan zdhoc lecturer In Chemistry GPGC Miranshah S.W.A
123. | Hezb Ullah, adhoc lecturer in Zooloay GDC Bagan, Kurram Agency.
124. | Jamil Fazal adhoc lecturer in Geography GDC Darband Mansehra
125. | Muhammad Asad Khan  adhoc lecturer In | GPGC Dargai Malakand
Statistics
126. | Muhammad Imran adhoc lecturer in Chenmistry GDC Pzharpur D.I Khan
127. | Gul Bahadar adhoc lecturer in Physics GPGC Kohat
128. | Muhammad Usman Khan adhoc lecturer in | GOC Paniala, D.I. Khan.
Botany -
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‘ BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHHTUNKHWA SERVICE

- TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
Rejoinder No. /12016
In

Service Appeal No. 1045/2016

Nadir Shah
Versus ,
Govt of KPK and others

REJOINDER TO THE WRITTEN REPLY OF RESPONDENTS ON
BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT IS AS UNDER

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH,

REPLY TO THE PRELIMINARY OBJECTION: -

1. That para No 1 of preliminary objectidn of the written reply is
incorrect, hence denied. As the Appellant is having cause of
action and locus standi to file the above noted appeal.

2. That para No 2 of preliminary objection of the written reply is
‘incorrect, hence denied. All the material facts ‘has been
submitted. |

3. That para No 3 of preliminary objection of the written reply.is
incofrect, hence denied. The Appellant being public servanti';of
the province is very much competent to invoke the jurisdiction

of the Hon’ble Service Tribunal.
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4. That para No 4 of preliminary’ objection of the written reply is
.incorrect, hence denied. |

5. That para No 5 of preliminary objection of the written reply is
incorrect, hence denied. All the necessary and important
parties has been joined and no unnecessary parties has been
inﬁpleade in the service appeal.

ON FACTS:
1. That Para No 1 of written reply is incorrect, hence denied.
While para No 1 of the service appeal is correct, in fact the
,Respondenté héd made misstatement in the reply, the
Appellant had left abroad after seeking proper permission
from the competent authority and regularization of the
Appellant h.a's‘ been recommended and documentary proof in
this respect is present which confirms the misstatement on the
part of Respondents. (Copy of the List of the regularized

~ candidates lecturer is attached)
2. That Para No.2 of the written reply is admitted by the

|
|
!
|
|
[ Respondents correct, moreover Appellant after adopting
{ proper procedure and permission from competent authority
; left abroad and had not violated any rules detail facts has
’ been given in Para No 2.

| 3. That on Para No.3 of the written reply is admitted correct by

the Respondents, hence needs no answer.

4. That para no.4 of the written reply is incorrect hence denied,

while para no 4 of the service appeal is correct.

5. That Para No.5 of the written reply is incorrect hence denied,

while Para No 5 of the service appeal is correct, the Appellant

~

A




&

is very much entitle for the ex-Pakistan leave and no violation

of any rule has been committed by the Appellant.

. That Para No.5 of the written reply is incorrect hence denied,

while para no 6 of the service appeal is correct.

That para no.7 of the written reply is incorrect hence denied.

while para no 7 of the service appeal is correct.

. That Para No.8 of the written reply is incorrect hence denied

while para no 6 of the service appeal is correct.

. That Para No.9 of the written reply is incorrect hence denied,

while para no 9 of the service appeal is correct.

REPLY TO REPLY ON GROUNDS:

A.

. That Para No G of the reply to the grouhds of written reply is

That Para No A of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect, and ground A of the service appeal is correct.

. That Para No B of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect, and ground B of the service appeal is correct.

. That Para No C of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect, and ground C of the service appeal is correct.
That Para No D of the reply to the grounds of written reply is
incorrect, and ground D of the service appeal is correct.
That Para No E of the reply to the grounds of written reply is
incorrect, and ground E of the service appeal is correct.
That Para No F of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect, and ground F of the service appeal is correct.

o el Yt i aa M md o

admitted as correct, and ground G of the service appeal is correct,
the plea of the Appellant is very much valid and is very much
entitled for the ex-Pakistan leave under the rules.

. That Para No H of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect, and ground H of the service appeal is correct.
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\ I. That Para No | of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect, and ground I of the service ~appeal ié correct. ‘

J. That Para No J of the reply to the grounds of written reply is
incorrect, and ground J of the service appedl is correct. |

K. That Para No K of the grounds of service appeal is admitted as
correct, hence needs no answer.

L. That Para No L of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect, and ground L of the service appeal is correct.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance
of the service appeal and rejoinder, the relief as prayed for

in the service appeal may kindly be allowed in favour of

Through
Dated: 09.08.2016

Advocate, High Court Peshawar

Affidavit:-

It is solemnity affirm and declare on oath that the contents of

the rejoinder are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
nothing has been conﬂg_.-%e.?.l‘gd from this Hon’ble Court. .

Foftee A
£

DEPONENT
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36, Ms.Saiqa Faryal Mehsood achoc lect;in Computer ciciplon %‘g‘éﬁ&f:
Science
37. | Ms.Alweena Javeed adhoc lect;in Comp;Sc: GGC, Booni Chitral
2. Terms and conditions of their regular appointment will be as under:

Endst: No. & Date Even.

iv,

WE

They will get pay at the minimum of BPS-17 including usual allowances as
admissible under the rules. They will also be entitled to annual increments as
per existing policy.

They shalf be governed by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 19732
and all the laws applicable to the Civif Servants and Rules made there-under.
Thay will have ail rights / privileges conteined in Khyoer Pakhtunkhwa Civil
Servants Act, 1973 with all amendments made therein Including Khyber

-Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants [Amendment) Act. 2013 and Rules made there-

unglar,

Thelr empioyments in the department is purely temporary and their'services
are liable to be terminated without assigning any reason at thirty (30) days
fotice or on the payment of 30.days salary in lieu thereof. In case they wish
o resion at any tme, 30-days notice will be necessary or in fiey therecf 30
days pay will be forfeited.

They shall, initially, be on probation for 3 period of one year extendable upto
two years,

Thelr seniority shall be determined ‘in the Hght of the above Notification
chronologically in accordance Section-4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Adhac
Lecturers (Regularization of Services) Act, 2014,

SECRETARY TO GOVT, OF
KHYBER PAXHTUNKHWA.
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Copy of the abaove is forwarded to the: -

L LB L5 BN e

7,
8.
9.
0.
1L,
1Z.

13. P.5 to Secretary, Higher Educstion Depariment.
14. Lecturers concernad,

* Mebammad Asut s

Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakitunkiva, Establishment Department,

Secretary to Gowt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance Lepartment.,

Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pa khitunkhwa,

Secretary to Govarnoer, Kiyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Secretary {Infrastructure, Coortination & Administration Department, FATA
Secretariat, Warsak Road, Peshawar,

Aceountant Ganerat, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

Director, Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkha, Peshawar.

Director Education (FATA), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Warsak Road, Peshawar.
Birector, Infarmation for wide publicity through media,

Districts { Agency Accounts Officers cancerned.

Principals, Government Colleges (Male} concerned,

P.S. to Minister for Higher Education, Khyber Fakmnahwasﬁ &

- M;L\J’,,% c;‘}\"\‘[ 4 ﬂ ,

T {ZAHID'USMAN KAKA KHEL) |
ECTION OFFICER (COLLEGES-IT) ‘

o

Dvfiicial Cataviedt Wansfemibuiymen Beatbaen 2004 Fats dor

ewen

e




BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHHTUNKHWA SERVICE |
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR -

Rejomder No. __ _/ 2016
" In B

Service Appeal No. 1045/2016

Nadir Shah
Versus
Govt of KPK ahd others

- INDEX :
S.No" | Descnptzon of Documents = Annex | Page
1. | Rejoinder alongwith Affidavit . _ 1-4°
2. | Copy ojT the List of the regularized| 5~ 2 ,
| candidates lecturer - ' |

Aﬁéllant ' “ .

. Through
. Dated: 09.08.20(16

'UTMANKHEL,

Advocate, High Court Peshawa'f_ ‘
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REJOINDE f

HE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR |

Rejoinder No. /2016
In .
Service Appeal No. 1045/2016

Nadir Shah
Versus
Govt of KPK and others

R TO THE WRITTEN REPLY OF RESPONDENTS ON

RESPECTF

]

BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT IS AS UNDER

ULLY SHEWETH, —

REPLY TO THE PRELIMINARY OBJECTION:-

1.

- That

| That

incor

actio

incor

subm

That

iNCor

the province is very much competent to invoke the jurisdiction '

‘of th

rect, hence denied. As theAppellant is havjng cause of
n and locus standi to file the abo?e noted app'eal.

para No 2 of prellmmary ob3ect1on of the written reply 1S
rect, hence demed All the matemal facts has been
itted. |

para No 3 bf preliminary objection of the written reply is

rect; hence denied. The Appellant being public servant of

e Hon’ble Service Tribunal.

para No 1 of preliminafy objection of the written reply is



- ON FACTS:

D N ey

4, That|para No 4 of pr‘elimilnary objection of‘ the written"_‘ rep‘ly is -
incofrect, hence dem’ed-

5. That para No 5 of prehmmary objection of the written reply is

incorrect, hence denied. All the necessary and 1mportant

parties has been joined and no unnecessary parties has been

impleade in the service appeal.

1. That Para No 1 of written reply is incorrect, hence 'dem'ed'.

While para No 1 of the service appeal is correct, in fact the

Respondents had made misstatement in the reply, the
- Appellant had left abroad after seeking proper perm;sszon
from the competent author:ty and regularization . of the
| Appe[lant has been recommended and documentary proof in
this resp ect is present which conf:rms the misstatement-on the
part of|Respondents. (Copy of the List of the regularized

‘candidates lecturer is attached) .

2. That Para No.2 of the written reply is admitted by the
Respondents' correct, mdreover Appellant after adopting
proper |procedure and permission from competent authorrty
left abroad and had not wolated any rules detail facts has

been given in Para No 2.

3. That on Para No.3 of the written reply is admitted correct by

the Respondents, hence needs no answer.

" 4. That para no.4-of the written reply is incorrect hence denied,

while para no 4 of the service appeal is correct.

'5. That Para No.5 of the wm‘ten reply is incorrect hence denied,

‘while Para No 5 of the service appeal is correct, the,Appellant

o 4 rr———
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is very much entitle for the ex-Pakistan leave and no violation

of any lee has been committed by the Appellant.

. That Para No.5 of the written reply is incorrect hence denied,

while parfa no 6 of the service appeal is correct.
That para “'no.7 of the written reply is incorrect hence denied.

while paria no 7 of the service appeal is correct. |

N
[

. That Pard No.8 of the written reply is incorrect hence denied

while para no 6 of the service appeal is correct.
| A

. That Para No.9 of the written reply is incorrect hence denied,

while para no 9 of the service appeal is correct.
1,

REPLY TO REPLY ON GROUNDS

A.

That Para| No A of the reply to the grounds of written raply is
mcorrect,‘and ground A of the service appeal is correct.
That Para No B of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorr_ect,land ground B of the service appeal is correct.

. That ParaI No C of the reply to the grouhds of written reply is

incorrect,iiand ground C of the service appeal is correct.

. That Para‘ No D of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect,]
That Para No E of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

and ground D of the service appeal is correct.

incorrect, and ground E af the service appeal is correct.
That Para, No F of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect,iand ground F of the service appeal is correct. |

. That Para No G of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

admitted | las correct, and ground G of the service appeal rs correct,
the plea of the Appellant is very much valid and is very much
entitled for the ex-Pakistan leave under the rules.

. That Parai No H of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect,‘}and ground H of the service appeal is correct.




]
1. That Para

No | of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect, and ground | of the service appeal is correct

J That Para

No J of the reply to the grounds of wrrtten reply is

~incorrect, and ground J of the service appeal is correct

K. That Para

No K of the grounds of serwce appeal 15 adm;tted as

correct, hence needs no answer.

L. That Para

No L of the reply to the grounds of written reply is

incorrect, and ground L of the service appeal is correct.

It is, therefore most hombly prayed that on acceptance |

of the service appeal and rejomder the rel;ef as prayed for

in the serwce appeal may kmdly be allowed n favour of

Appel

Dated: 09.08.2016

Affidavit:-

It is solemn
the rejomder are true and correct to the best of my kno

‘ nothmg has been concealed from thIS Hon’ble Court

ant agamst the Respon

;_'i . -

Through

SHAH FATSAL UTMANKHEL, -

Advocate, High Court Peshawar- R

ity affirm and declare on oath that the conten'ts of
w and

DEPONENT




'1,1;

: ez-f-i;;:gxé,xg | GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA |
<T \n‘ HIGHER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES'&

LIBRA RIES DEPARTMENT

Datad Peshawsr the Decembar 15, 2014.

NOTIFICATION —

NO. SO{COLLEGES-ITYHED/2-5/2010. In pursuance of Section 3 of the Khyber
pakitunknwa Adhoc Lecturers (Regularization of Services) Act, 2014, the Competent

Authority is pieased to regularize the services of the foliowing lecturers (BS-17)
appointed on adhoc basis, w.e.f, 26.05.2014: - .
\/—‘_‘_—-—-———‘
(S.%# l Name /i Designation Posting Station
L. | Muhammae lqbal_adnoc lecturer in Pashto GOC Totakan Malakand Agency
; 2. [siam ud Oin_adboc leciurer in_ Pak Study | GDC Agra Malakand. '
| 3. Tmtiaz Ahmad Khan_adhoc lecturer in Pashke GDC Darband Mansehra _
| 3. | Siraj Ahmad_adhae lecturer in_ History ‘GDC Wari, Dir Yoper. !
5. Zatar Igbal adhoc lecturer in_ Urdy GPGC No.1 Abbottabad
6. | Asif Khan adhoc lecturer in Urdu GDC Lassan Nawab Mansehra
7. | Jamil Ahmad Khan_schoc lecturer in Pashio GDC Ghari Kaporg, Mardan - -
8. | Zakir Ullan_adhac lgcturar in_ Islamyat "1 GDC Babozai Mardan i
9. | Liagat adhoc leciurer in Urdu "GDC Nathizcall Abbottabad " |
10. | Kalim Ulleh_adhoc tecturer i English . GDC, Betkeia
11, Muhammac Riaz adhoc lecturer in Urduw | GDC Dera vinca F.R D.L Khan,
12. | Gazi A'mld achoc lacturer in Urcéu GDC Hevelian Abbotabad
13. | Muhammad Amir_adhoc lecturer in Chemistyy 5DC Havelian, Abhotabad * :
14, | Naveed Khar adhoc lectyrer in Islarnyet GPGC Hanpur S
15.  Humayun khan adnoc lecturer in Pal Study GDC Mirall MWL A i
16. | Abdur Rehman adhoc lecturer in Tstamyat GDC Matie Swat
17. | Fazi Karim adhoc fecturer in_History , GDC Parzinda FR D.I. Khan
18. | Shah Nawaz Khan achoc lecturer in  Computer | GPGC Nowshehra
Science - i i
10, | Abdul Ghaffar Knan adhoc lecturer in Islemyat | GDC Madyan, Swat. i
50. | Ubald Ullah aghoc lecturar in_ islamyat GOC Hanau |
21, | Saud Abbasi_adhac lecturer in_English GDC Nathiagah AbLottahad ?
29, | Kamran Khan_agnoc lecourer in Statistics | GDC Kulachi D.1 Khan
23. | Imran Afsar_aghoc lecturer in_Political Science | GDC Lassan Nawab Mansehra:
4. | Noor ul Bashar_adhoc fecturer in_ Pashto GDC Takht Bhai Mardan
5T 7 Sanall Nacem azanoc lecturer in_Politica Science GPGC Dargai Malakand Agency
26, | Muhammad Humayun adhoc lecturar in  Pak | GDC Ghari Kapora, Mardan.
Study B
37. | Mubammad Bilai_adhoc fecturer in_ History 'GDC Dagaar (Buner)
58, | Nazir Ahmed_adhor lecturer in English i GBC Lund Knwar rMardan
24, | Zahid Al adhog lecturer i Geography GDC Wadpaga Peshawar _ \
30, | Abdul Hameed, adhoc lecturer in English 5DC Sherwan, Abhottabad
31, | Muhammad Faiq_adhot lecturer in Pax Study | GPGC Swabi
32. | Ranim Ullah_adioc lecturer in English CPGC Mar Bajur Agency o
33. | Fzzal Said, adhoc lecturzr in Physics GPGC No.L Abborabad | |
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82. | Muhemmad liyes eachoc lecturer In Polifical | GDC Wacdpags Peshawar

Scicnce | ' ]
83. |Jawad Akhtar acnoc lecwrer it Computer | GDC Barkhalozal Bajaur Agency’
: Sclence -
84. | Muhammad Hanif adhac lecturer in_Economics | GDC Puran, Shangla
85, ; Munammad Sohaib adnec lecturer in Political | GPGC Charsadda,

Science )
86. ! Abdul Naeem Knan adhoc lecturer in Pashto GPGC Dargai Malakand,
87. i Aizaz Ullah, fecturer in_Statistics GDC Kotha, Swabi. s
28. ' Faman Uhﬁh adhoz lecturer in - History GDC Ghari Kapora, Madan :
80, ! Mukhtiar Hussain adhoc fecturer in English GFGC Timaergara Dir Lower
90. | Arshad Ali adhoc lecturer in _Pak Study GDC Tangi Charsadda E
9L. | Amir Taimor agdnoc lecturer in Maths GDC Ekka Ghund Mohmand.

‘ . Agency

92. | Imran Ullah adhoc lecturer in_ English GDC Totakan Malakand Agency
93, | Khalil-ur-Rehman_adhoc lecturer In_ Urdu GOC Paniala D.I Khan '
94. | Alam Jan adnaoc lecturer in  Computer Science | GDC Bakhshali Mardan
95, | Sarfarar Khan adhoc lecturer in_Physics " GDC Havelian Abbottabad
96. | Nzzif Ullah adhac lecturer in_Biology GPGL Miranshah S.W.A
97. | Amtaz Khan adhoc lacturar in Urdu GDC Tark :
ag. | Syed Sultan Zaib Bacha adhoc lecturerin Urdu_ | GPGC Timargara, Dir Lower, -
99, | Ikram Jafar adhoc lscturer in English GDC Toru, Mardan

100. | Abdul Salem adhoc lecturer in Tslamyat GPGC Mardan
101, | Rehmat Ullah adhoc lecturer in Urdu GDC Tank e
102. | Zohaib Akhtar adhoc lecturer in Ecenomics GDC Zaida Swabi S

103, i Yasir Ihean adhoc lechurer in Statistics GDC Oghi Mansahia i
04, Tnam Ullah Khan adheg festurer in ECONOMICS GDC Warna SWA i
105, | Mudassar_adhcc tecturer in_Paysics GPC Thana Malc_‘;anc. Agency.
105. | Muhammad Muslim Khan  adhoc fecturer in | GPGC Miranshah N.AVA '

Physics :

"107. | Imam-uc-Din adhoc lecturer in_ £agiish i GDC Sabirabad, Karak.

)}LQ& Qaisar Zaman adhoc lecturer in_giclogy f GDC Daqger Buner
109;) | Nadlr Shah _adhoc fecturer in _ English GS5C Peshawar S

PT10. | Muhemmad Tariq adhec lecturer in English GDC Zarobi Swabi P
111. | Ihsan Ullak, adhog lecturer in Physies. | GDC No.3 D.X Khan, ~ i
112, | Siraj Khan, adhoc lecturer in_ Physics | GPGC Miranshah N.W.A
113. | Sajid Khan, adhoc lecturer in__ Physics GDC Domail Bannu.

114, | Muhammad Tarig adhoc lecturer in English GDC Bagan Kuram Agency
115, | Abid Saleem adhog lecturer in English _GPGC Kghat

116. | Lugman Khalil adhec lecturer in Econemics GPGC Kohat

117. | Thsanullah, adhoc lecturer in Zoology, I GOC Letambar, Karak.

118. | Shahid Khan adhoc lacturer in Maths | GPGC, Timercara )

i 119. | Sohail Ahmad adhaoc tecturer in Lrdu GDC Tohkdn, Malakand Agency
120. | Ranim Dad adhac tecturer in_ Maths COC Thzna Malakand Agency: -
121. | Mustim Khan, adhoc lecturer in Maths GDC Landi Koszl, Khyber i

? L Agency. ‘
122, | Ahmad Khan_adhec lecturer in _ Chemistry GPGC Miranshah S.W.A
123. i Hezb Ullah, adhor lecturer in Zeology GDC Bagan, Kurram Agengy.
124, | Jzmil Fazel adhoc lecturer in Geography [ GPC Darband Mansehra
125. | Muhammad Asad Khan  adhoc lecturer in | GPGC Dargai Mzlakand
Statistics
126. | Muhammad Imran adhoc lecturer in Chemistry ; "GDC Pz harpu_;lD.I Khan
127. | Gul Bahadar adhoc lecturer in Physics | GPGC Kohal
128. | Muhammad Usmen han adhoc tecwrer in ) GDC Panialz, D.i Khan. ‘
Botany ; ’
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Copy of the iabove is forwardad to the: -

>
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iC.

4,

© [36. | Ms.Saiqa Faryal Mehsood zchoc lect;in Computer | GGDC, Wana
- Science | . et
37, . Ms.Alweena Javeed adhot lect;in Comp;S¢;. GGC, Beoni Chitral

|

Term$ and conditions of their regular appointment will be as under:

1
1

Trey will get pay at the minimum of B8P5-17 inciuding usual allowances as
admissiote under the rules. They will zise be antitled to arnual increments as
per existing policy. )

Trey shall be governed by the Khyber Pakhiunxiwwa Civil Servents A, 1973 |
znd all the laws 2pplicable to the Civil Servents and Rules made there-under., .

Thay will have i rights / privileges contzined in Khyber Pakniunkhwa Civil

Servants Act, 1973 with ali amendments made therein including Khyber -
pakitunkhwa Civil Servants (Amendment) Act. 2013 and Rules made there-

uadar,

Their employments in the department is purely temaorary and their semigﬁéﬁf
are, lizble to be torminated withoul assigning any reason at thirty (30) days -

motice jor on the payment of 30 days salary in lieu thereof. In case ithey wish

0 resign st any dme, 30-days noti

two years.

Thelr seniority shall te determined in the hight of the abave No‘ciﬁcaﬁgi'i':
chrendlogically in accordance Section-4 of the Knyber Pakhtunkhwa Adhoc,

Lecturars (Regularizaticn of Servicas) Act, 2014

| ‘
| SECRETARY TO GOVT, OF
| KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA. &

! HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT |
Endst: No. & Date Even. :

Sscretery oo Govi. of Khyber Pakhtunkiwa, Establishment Department.,
Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunknwie, Finance Department.

Princi p'a! Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Secretary to Governor, Khybor Pakhtunkhwa.

Secretary {Infrastructure, Ceordination & Administration Depastment, FATAY

- [
Secretariat, Warsak Road, Peshawar.

Accountant General, Knyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Director, Higher Education, Khyder Pakhilunikha, Peshawar.

Director Educaticn (FATA), Khyber Pakintunkhwa, VWarsak Road, Peshawar. |
D':rectér, Information for wide publicity through media.

Districts { Agency Sccounts Qificars Concarnac.

Principals, Government Coltegas (Male} concerned,

P.S. to Minister for Higher Education, KhyDer Pakhmrlkhwa‘.ﬁ (
P.5 {0 Secretary, bigher Education Deparrment, H N \
Lecturers cancerned. LTS

I '
) . .
V8 ! No
| _zwg_“f{;ﬁ‘: .L'l_._/if{\ Cv" \l N /\ .

ce will be necessary or in lieu thereof 30
days pay will be forfeited.
They shall, initially, be on orobation for a period of one year extendable upto |

': _=={ZAHID USMAN KAKA KHEL)
SECTION OFFICER {COLLEGES-IT) -

-
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" " JBEFORE THE COURT OF HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In service appeal no.1045/2015

- R - Nadir shah

’ B | VERSUS

“ Govt of KPK and other

P . ABOVE NOTED SERVICE APPEAL.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH,

1. That the above noted service appeal is pending before this
Hon'ble court in which date of hearing is 17/08/2017.

2. That the counsel for the appellant is being out of station,

hence unable to appear before this Hon'ble court for today.

3. That non appearance of the appellant is not intentional but

due to above mentioned reasons. . /

Itis, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this

appl:cation the above appeal may kindly be adjourned to any other
suitable date. '

Date 17/08/2017 .
~ Applicant/petitioner

Tt gy
o BASHIR KHAN WAZIR

Advocate, Peshawar

U ——

|
- APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF ADJOURNMENT IN THE




VAKALATNAMA
/{% ﬁww 7% it
men No. /201?

(APPELLANT)

| NNt QM 3 (PLAINTIFF)

VERSUS -
//({/7/06’ ” A Ctecair7 __(DEFENDANT) . =

W Nt Wk P
Do hereby appoint and constitute NOOR MOHAMMADj

KHATTAK, Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act, o
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as. .
my/our - Counsel/Advocate in the above noted ‘matter,

< _.(PEFITION:Eg)_

without any liability for his default and with .the authorlty to-° R

engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our-cost. - L
I/we authorize the said Advocate to dep051t W|thdraw and-
receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or
deposnted on my/our account in the above noted matt N

Dated /T. / 3 '/201§ | I\L

CLIENT

ACC&ED

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATT_AN( B

~ . : ADVO CATE

15401-0705985-5 - RSN

(BC—OS 0853

MUHAMMAD MAKZ*MA N
ADVOCATE |5—,3|'7; 

OFFICE: = _
Flat No.3, Upper Floor,

Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar,
Peshawar City.




